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ACTERNA. Leakage Tagger ~ $1,045 $529 49.38%

ACTERNA. Long Range 42/40dB 1310/1550nm module ~ $8,450 $4,278 49.38%

ACTERNA. Medium Range 37/35dB 1310/1550nm module E5026DR $6,355 $3,217 49.38%

Calnex. Paragon SYNC Platform #N/A $87,307 $44,500 49.03%

JDSU FComp Metro Access OTDR 1310/1550nm (37/35d) E4126FCOMP-MA, EAUTOLTSORL, EUNIAPCSC $4,463 $2,259 49.38%

JDSU Tunable Laser Source C-Band ~ $9,726 $4,924 49.38%

JDSU.  2 plug-ins receptacle (E8100) for MTS8000 E8100 $775 $392 49.38%

JDSU. (PC) (OLP-30C/OLS-15 (PC)/OLA-15B (PC) see JXOMK19C $9,130 $4,622 49.38%

JDSU. (PC) (OLP-30C/OLS-15 (PC)/OLA-15B (PC) #N/A $9,130 $4,622 49.38%

JDSU. 1.9 GHz CDMA/GSM1900 receiver see JXE6454C $13,990 $7,257 48.13%

JDSU. 10 Gigabit Ethernet/Gigabit Ethernet Blade #N/A $45,462 $18,450 59.42%

JDSU. 10 Gigabit Ethernet/Gigabit Ethernet Blade #N/A $45,462 $18,450 59.42%

JDSU. 10/10.7G-B c/w Jitter 3062/01,3061/90.85,3061/9032,3061/90.52,3061/90.62 $80,000 $37,500 53.13%

JDSU. 10/100 Base-T Ethernet PreProcessor & RTM none $17,250 $7,008 59.38%

JDSU. 10/100/1000 Ethernet Interface Mdle DA-3X00 DA3000M-1G $7,000 $3,500 50.00%

JDSU. 10_100_1000Base-T Ethernet Tap Kit NetScout NS2266 $2,195 $1,095 50.11%

JDSU. 1000BaseX Ethernet LIM ~/./For use with Network Analyzer family./Includes two SX GBICs (same as J5491A)/also supports J5492A (LX) & J5495A (TX)$15,800 $8,591 45.63%

JDSU. 1000BaseX Ethernet LIM ~/./For use with Network Analyzer family./Includes two SX GBICs (same as J5491A)/also supports J5492A (LX) & J5495A (TX)$15,800 $8,196 48.13%

JDSU. 1000BaseX Ethernet LIM ~none/./For use with JDSU Network Analyzer family./Includes two SX GBICs (same as J5491A)/also supports J5492A (LX) & J5495A (TX)$15,800 $6,419 59.38%

JDSU. 1000BaseX Ethernet LIM ~none/./For use with JDSU Network Analyzer family./Includes two SX GBICs (same as J5491A)/also supports J5492A (LX) & J5495A (TX)$15,800 $6,419 59.38%

JDSU. 1000LX - singlemode 1310nm AC-SFP-1000LX $300 $95 68.33%

JDSU. 1000LX - singlemode 1310nm #N/A $300 $95 68.33%

JDSU. 1000SX - multimode 850nm AC-SFP-1000SX $200 $45 77.50%

JDSU. 1000SX - multimode 850nm AC-SFP-1000SX $200 $45 77.50%

JDSU. 100BASE FX/TX Conv SC-RJ45 MM 100BASEFXTX-CON-MM $590 $120 79.66%

JDSU. 10BaseT & 10/100BaseTX Ethernet LIM J6830A-FG $6,800 $2,763 59.38%

JDSU. 10BaseT & 10/100BaseTX Ethernet LIM none $6,800 $2,763 59.38%

JDSU. 10G SDH/ETHERNET(1310/1550nm) inc 10/100/1G ETB6000AT,E8026LTSTSORL,E80VFL,C1004,CT10GELAN,/CT10GSONSDH,CT10M1GE,CT25GSONSDH,CT622MSONSDH,/CT155MSONSDH,CT10GEWAN,CTMPLSVPLS,CTCOS,CTIPVIDEO$61,869 $39,000 36.96%

JDSU. 10Gbps Module (XFP version) for TS-30 N530-0163; OPT 0163-04, OPT 0164-12, OPT 0160-05,/OPT 0160-07,OPT 0160-10,OPT 0160-14,OPT 0160-30,/OPT 0160-31,OPT 0160-34,OPT 0160-44,OPT 0163-42,/OPT 0163-43, OPT 0225-11$133,375 $59,000 55.76%

JDSU. 1260-1640nm Broadband Source for CD/PMD/AP E81BBS2A; $18,720 $9,477 49.38%

JDSU. 1260-1640nm Broadband Source plug-in to be used with this is 81WDMPMD or DISPAP $19,490 $9,867 49.38%

JDSU. 1260-1640nm Broadband Source plug-in E81BBS2 $12,800 $4,000 68.75%

JDSU. 1310/1490/1550nm OFI Tester:High Power (PC) ~ $7,962 $4,031 49.38%

JDSU. 1310/1550/1625 nm OFI Tester: High Power #N/A $7,962 $4,031 49.38%

JDSU. 155 Multi-Mode interface module for the DA DA3000M-155-MM $6,300 $1,920 69.52%

JDSU. 16 Port 10/100/1000 Ethernet LIM ~Must be ordered with J6804A mainframe $39,125 $19,950 49.01%

JDSU. 16 Port 10/100/1000 Ethernet LIM ~Must be ordered with J6804A mainframe $32,432 $13,176 59.38%

JDSU. 16 Port 10/100/1000 Ethernet LIM ~Must be ordered with J6804A mainframe $32,432 $13,176 59.38%

JDSU. 2 plug-ins receptacle 8100 $800 $405 49.38%

JDSU. 2 plug-ins receptacle E8100 $800 $405 49.38%

JDSU. 2 Way Multimode Fiber SmartProbe+ Kit N2597A-030 $2,070 $841 59.38%

JDSU. 2 way Singlemode Fiber SmartProbe+ kit N2597A-040 $3,982 $1,618 59.38%

JDSU. 2.4G SM POS Interface Module for the DA DA3000M-2.4G $20,000 $6,750 66.25%

JDSU. 2.54 Headset with Microphone for HST HST-HEADSET $498 $249 50.00%

JDSU. 2000-ANLG-MODEM PCMCIA CARD 2000-ANLG-MODEM $370 $95 74.32%

JDSU. 2000-LAN PCMCIA CARD #N/A $370 $95 74.32%

JDSU. 2000-SERIAL PCMCIA CARD 2000-SERIAL $370 $95 74.32%

JDSU. 2-PORT GIGABITETH PROBE SFP CONFIG. HIGHCAP NetScout NS1989 $29,500 $8,000 72.88%

JDSU. 40G Modular Opt. Test Platform TB8000 with 40G transport module $153,903 $49,500 67.84%

JDSU. 40G Modular Opt. Test Platform TB8000 with 40G transport module and EFSCOPE400 $153,903 $49,500 67.84%

JDSU. 43G OTN DPSK with Bulk & SDH/SONET Client 3062/01, 3061/91.55, 3061/91.56 $400,000 $105,600 73.60%

JDSU. 4-Port OC-3/STM-1 LIM Multiplexor ~J6828-9600 Demo Kit. $13,758 $7,137 48.13%

JDSU. 4-Port OC-3/STM-1 LIM Multiplexor ~J6828-9600 Demo Kit. $13,758 $5,589 59.38%

JDSU. 4-wavelength CWDM OTDR 1471/1491/1511/1531nm E8140OTDRCWDM2 $19,115 $9,677 49.38%

JDSU. 4-wavelength CWDM OTDR 1551/1571/1591/1611nm E8140OTDRCWDM1 $19,115 $9,677 49.38%

JDSU. 50/50 MM Splitter NetOptics 50/50 MM Splitter $600 $195 67.50%

JDSU. 50/50 SM Splitter NetOptics 50/50 SM Splitter $600 $195 67.50%

JDSU. 8 Port 10/100/1000 Ethernet LIM ~Must be ordered with J6804A mainframe $26,780 $13,892 48.13%

JDSU. 8635 PROTOCOL ANALYZER (BT226205) Also known as BT226205 contact ML for options $173,285 $9,950 94.26%

JDSU. 8635 PROTOCOL ANALYZER (BT226205) BT226205 contact ML for options~ $173,285 $9,950 94.26%

JDSU. 863X E1/ATM Module 2262/90.14 $28,670 $13,081 54.38%

JDSU. 863X E1/ATM Module 2262/90.14 $28,670 $13,081 54.38%

JDSU. 863X E1/PCM Module 2262/90.15 $19,110 $8,719 54.38%

JDSU. 863X E1/PCM Module 2262/90.15 $19,109 $8,718 54.38%

JDSU. 863X E1/T1 Module 2262/90.01 $9,950 $4,540 54.38%

JDSU. 863X Ethernet Module 2262/90.02 $14,920 $6,807 54.38%

JDSU. 863X STM1 Module 2262/90.11 $28,669 $13,080 54.38%

JDSU. Accedian EtherNID GE Accedian Networks Ethernet Demarcation Device/(EDD), Please specifiy SFP's (SFP1000LX/SX)$900 $495 45.00%

JDSU. Accedian EtherNID GE AEN-1000-GE $900 $495 45.00%



JDSU. Accedian MetroNID TE #N/A $1,915 $650 66.06%

JDSU. Accedian MetroNID TE 48VDC A/B Term.Block Ad AI616-009; AI720-000 $1,890 $650 65.61%

JDSU. Accedian MetroNID TE-R AI615-009 $2,395 $995 58.46%

JDSU. Accedian MetroNID TE-S AI617-000 $2,210 $750 66.06%

JDSU. Accedian MetroNID TE-S - 24VDC input power AI617-00J $2,520 $995 60.52%

JDSU. Accedian MetroNID TE-S 48VDC A/B Term.Block AI617-009; AI720-000 $3,300 $1,250 62.12%

JDSU. AC-GBIC-COPPER - 1000Base TX GBIC AC-GBIC-COPPER $370 $95 74.32%

JDSU. AC-GBIC-COPPER - 100Base TX GBIC AC-GBIC-COPPER $370 $95 74.32%

JDSU. AC-GBIC-LX - Singlemode GBIC AC-GBIC-LX $350 $95 72.86%

JDSU. AC-GBIC-LX - Singlemode GBIC AC-GBIC-LX $350 $95 72.86%

JDSU. AC-GBIC-SX - Multimode GBIC AC-GBIC-SX $250 $95 62.00%

JDSU. AC-GBIC-SX - Multimode GBIC AC-GBIC-SX $250 $95 62.00%

JDSU. Acquisition Chassis Configuration 1 ~Includes AMC and RTM cards in Chassis $21,944 $8,915 59.38%

JDSU. ADSL2+ Annex A ATU-R SIM w/ Cu Access HST3000-CAR2A $1,350 $683 49.38%

JDSU. ADSL2+ Annex A DVOM SIM (Conexant) CE Marked HST3000-CAR2A $1,350 $683 49.38%

JDSU. ADSL2+ Annex A DVOM SIM (Conexant) CE Marked HST3000-CAR2A $1,349 $679 49.66%

JDSU. Advanced Network Tester 3035/90.01 Mapping C12/3035/90.02 34 Mbps in C3 Mapping/3035/90.03 Mapping C4/3035/90.04 Mapping C11/3035/90.05 45 Mbps in C3 Mapping/3035/90.06 Mapping C2/3035/90.10 Mapping VT1.5 SPE/3035/90.11 Mapping VT6 SPE/3035/90.12 DS3 in STS-1 SPE Mapping/3035/90.13 E1 in VT2 SPE Mapping/3035/90.15 Extended Overhead Analysis/3035/90.20 Drop & Insert/3035/90.30 PDH Mux/Demux 64/140M/3035/90.32 Mux/Demux M13/3035/90.33 Bit Error Test 2/8/34/140 Mbps/3035/90.34 Bit Error Test 1,5/45 Mbps/3035/90.93 OC-48c/STM-4c BERT/3035/91.01 V.24 Remote Control/3035/91.53 New STM-16 1550/3035/92.10 GPIB Remote Control/3035/92.11 TCP/IP Remote Control/3035/95.90 Test Sequencer$41,650 $7,500 81.99%

JDSU. All SONET/SDH rates to 10Gb/s +OTN/ETH/FC ~6000A mainframe with C1004,CPSFP,CPXFP,CPE1BNC/CPDS1BANT,CPE3DS3BNC,CPE4STM1BNC,CT10M1GE,/CT25GSONSDH,CT622MSONSDH,CT155MSONSDH,CTOTU1,/CT1G2GFC,CT4GFC,CT10GELAN,CT10GEWAN,CT10GSONSDH/CTOTU2,CTOTU2E,CT10GFC,CTDS1DS3STS1,CTE1E3E4STM1E/CTMPLSVPLS,CTCOS,CTIPVIDEO,CTLAYER4,CTL2TRANSP/CTMACINMAC,CTETHSOAM,CTVT100,SFP,XFP$85,000 $39,000 54.12%

JDSU. All SONET/SDH rates to 10Gb/s +OTN/ETH/FC ~6000A mainframe with C1004,CPSFP,CPXFP,CPE1BNC/CPDS1BANT,CPE3DS3BNC,CPE4STM1BNC,CT10M1GE,/CT25GSONSDH,CT622MSONSDH,CT155MSONSDH,CTOTU1,/CT1G2GFC,CT4GFC,CT10GELAN,CT10GEWAN,CT10GSONSDH/CTOTU2,CTOTU2E,CT10GFC,CTDS1DS3STS1,CTE1E3E4STM1E/CTMPLSVPLS,CTCOS,CTIPVIDEO,CTLAYER4,CTJPROOF/CTMACINMAC,CTETHSOAM,CTREMCTRL,CTREMCTRL, SFP,XFP$161,000 $39,000 75.78%

JDSU. Allegro 2 Span Digital T1/E1 Call Gen #N/A $7,995 $4,047 49.38%

JDSU. Allegro 8-IP session ETH 10/100Call Gen. #N/A $7,995 $4,047 49.38%

JDSU. ANT-5 STM-1/-4/-16 Pkg 1310/1550 (4565/35) contact ML for options $30,695 $12,959 57.78%

JDSU. ASI Input Interface for DTS-330 1019-00-1585 $4,995 $2,500 49.95%

JDSU. ASI Output Interface for DTS-330 1019-00-1586 $2,995 $1,500 49.92%

JDSU. Base Station Analyser (Gencomm) JD7105B $62,154 $19,950 67.90%

JDSU. Base Station Analyser (Gencomm) JD7105B $62,154 $19,950 67.90%

JDSU. Base Station Analyzer (GENCOMM) JD7105B~/E1 Analyzer for JD7105B/T1 Analyzer for JD7105B/GPS Receiver and Antenna for JD7105B/Interference Analyzer for JD7105B/Channel Scanner for JD7105B/Bias Tee for JD7105B/CDMA2000 Analyzer for JD7105B/EVDO Analyzer for JD7105B/GSM/GPRS/EDGE Analyzer for JD7105B/WCDMA analyzer for JD7105B/HSDPA Analyzer for JD7105B/Mobile Wimx Analyzer for JD7105B/LTE - FDD Analyzer for JD7105B/CDMA2000 OTA for JD7105B/EVDO OTA for JD7105B/GSM/GPRS/EDGE OTA for JD7105B/WCDMA/HSDPA OTA for JD7105B/Mobile WiMAX OTA/LTE - FDD OTA for JD7105B/LTE - TDD Analyzer for JD7105B/LTE - TDD OTA for JD7105B$67,860 $19,950 70.60%

JDSU. Base Station Analyzer (GENCOMM) JD7105B $67,860 $19,950 70.60%

JDSU. BERTScope-A 12.5 Gbit/sec STR (Stress)/PL (Physical Layer Test)/MAP (2-D Error Map)/ECC (FEC Emulation)/LDA (Live Data)/JTOL (Jitter Tolerance)/*************unit originally manufactured by/SyntheSys Research as 12500B & distributed by JDSU/company now purchased by Tektronix and no longer/JDSU, Tek call it BSA125 (latest model is C)$139,175 $65,238 53.13%

JDSU. BroadBand Probe Processor Card '001~:Pentium III, 700MHz, 1 procesor $18,568 $7,543 59.38%

JDSU. BroadBand Probe Processor Card '002~: $3,000 $1,219 59.38%

JDSU. C+L(1525-1610nm) WDM&PMD MODULE see JX5073WDMPA $6,950 $3,950 43.17%

JDSU. C3000-006 DS/E Interface Module - DA34/3600 #N/A $14,988 $4,000 73.31%

JDSU. Cable & Antenna Analyzer (GENCOM) ~/GC72450509 - Open-Short-Load/GC72450531 - Cable N-N 1.5m/GC72450551 - Average Power Sensor 20MHz to 3.0GHz$6,250 $3,242 48.13%

JDSU. Cable & Antenna Analyzer (Gencomm) contact ML for options $15,710 $8,150 48.13%

JDSU. Cable & Antenna Analyzer 2 port (GENCOM) ~/GC725A 2 port Cable & Antenna analyser 25-4000MHz/GC725A001-Built in Bias Tee/JD72550507-Dual Port Calibration kit/GC72450531-Precision RF Cable DC-18 GHz N-N 1.5m/GC72350542-Hard carrying case/GC72550562-Printed Manual$3,006 $1,559 48.13%

JDSU. Cable & Antenna Analyzer 2 port (Gencomm) contact ML for options $3,006 $1,559 48.13%

JDSU. CARCE - CU & ADSL(ATU-R) SIM CE Marked HST3000-CARCE $1,570 $795 49.38%

JDSU. Cleanblast System- Portable FCL-P1002 $5,440 $3,000 44.85%

JDSU. Colour Optical Test Platform Mainframe 'EM6000T/'/EM6000T: Platform with TFT colour touchscreen $4,180 $2,116 49.38%

JDSU. Colour Optical Test Platform Mainframe EM6000; E80VFL, E80PM, $3,166 $1,603 49.38%

JDSU. Combined CD, PMD and AP long range module for use in MTS6000/8000/Combined long range CD, PMD and Attenuation/Profile module (1260-1640nm) for T-BERD/MTS 6000,/6000A and 8000 test platforms:-/A broadband source is required in order to/perform CD/PMD/AP measurements. Select one of the/following broadband sources:/- Handheld Broadband Source: 2279/32 (OBS550 ) or/2279/33 (OBS500)/MTS/T-BERD plug-in module: E81BBS2A or E81BBS1A$54,990 $25,249 54.08%

JDSU. Combined CD, PMD and AP long range module E81DISPAP $54,990 $25,249 54.08%

JDSU. Compass Network Chassis Compass Network Chassis $4,999 $2,531 49.38%

JDSU. Conexant VDSL SIM with WB2 copper HST3000-VDSL-WB2-CNXT $2,307 $1,168 49.38%

JDSU. Connector Inspection Scope x250 ~Includes Adaptors - ask for details $2,150 $995 53.72%

JDSU. Copper GBIC -1000BaseT (RJ-45) 7553/92.23 $322 $95 70.50%

JDSU. Cu ADSL2+ (ATU-R Annex A/B) HST3000-CAR2AB HST3000-CAR2AB $1,656 $838 49.38%

JDSU. Cu ADSL2+ (ATU-R Annex A/B) HST3000-CAR2AB HST3000-CAR2AB $1,656 $835 49.57%

JDSU. Cu ADSL2+ TI (ATU-R Annex A) HST3000-AR2A-TI HST3000-CAR2A-TI $995 $495 50.26%

JDSU. Cu ADSL2+ TI (ATU-R Annex B) HST3000-AR2B-TI HST3000-AR2B-TI $952 $295 69.01%

JDSU. Cu, 2 wire G.SHDSL HST3000-GSHCE HST3000-CSHCE $1,650 $835 49.38%

JDSU. Cu, G.SHDSL (STU-R/C, Annex A/B) HST3000-CSHC4 $2,094 $1,060 49.38%

JDSU. Cu,4 wire G.SHDSL (STU-R/C, Annex A/B) rev J HST3000-CSH4 $3,185 $1,612 49.38%

JDSU. Cyclone MM Splitter NetOptics 50/50 Multimode Splitter $604 $195 67.72%

JDSU. Cyclone SM Splitter NetOptics 50/50 Singlemode Splitter $630 $195 69.05%

JDSU. DA-3600A Data Network Analyzer requires plug interface $35,000 $8,800 74.86%

JDSU. Dell Laptop Pathtrak Server #N/A $9,995 $1,995 80.04%

JDSU. Dell Pathtrak Server #N/A $9,995 $1,995 80.04%

JDSU. Dell Power Edge Server With Win 03 & SQL 05 PE 2950 $7,503 $3,798 49.38%

JDSU. Dell Power Edge Server With Windows 2003 PE 860 $1,655 $838 49.38%

JDSU. Dig. autofocus 400X LWD BENCH-TOP USB 2.0 ~/Includes FiberChek2 Software, Power Supply, UPB/Cable, and 2.5mm adapter./FMA-U12 ADAPTER UNIVERSAL 1.25MM MALE THREADED/FMA-UAPC ADAPTER UNIVERSAL 2.5MM APC MALE THREADED/FMA-E2A ADAPTER E2000 MALE THREADED FOR APC AND/UPC POLISH$3,690 $2,053 44.38%

JDSU. Dig. autofocus 400X LWD BENCH-TOP USB 2.0 ~/Includes FiberChek2 Software, Power Supply, USB/Cable, and 2.5mm adapter. $3,350 $1,863 44.39%

JDSU. DIGITAL BROADCAST FIELD TEST TOOL #N/A $3,995 $2,647 33.74%

JDSU. DIGITAL BROADCAST TEST PLATFORM #N/A $9,995 $5,997 40.00%

JDSU. DIGITAL FIBER SCOPE 400X BENCH-TOP USB 2.0 ~/Ditial fiber microscope 400X bench top USB 2.0/with autofocus $3,350 $1,863 44.39%

JDSU. Digital Optical Attenuator ~ $3,784 $1,916 49.38%

JDSU. Diphase Interface Module FB8000-DPH - Diphase Interface Module $2,960 $1,558 47.36%

JDSU. Disk Storage Array Also known as J7296A-151 $25,184 $10,231 59.38%

JDSU. Distributed Network Analyser ~Includes J6801-96002 Demo Kit $13,248 $6,872 48.13%

JDSU. Distributed Network Analyser ~Includes J6801-96002 Demo Kit $13,000 $5,281 59.38%

JDSU. Distributed Network Analyser ~Includes J6801-96002 Demo Kit $13,000 $5,281 59.38%



JDSU. Distributed Network Analyser MX '002,1AC $15,384 $6,250 59.38%

JDSU. Distributed Network Analyzer HD ~Must be ordered with J6851A $31,875 $16,535 48.13%

JDSU. Distributed Network Analyzer HD ~Must be ordered with J6851A $28,283 $11,490 59.38%

JDSU. Distributed Network Analyzer HD ~Must be ordered with J6851A $28,283 $11,490 59.38%

JDSU. Distributed Network Analyzer PRO '003,202~J6803-96001 $18,714 $9,708 48.13%

JDSU. Distributed Network Analyzer PRO '003, 201, J6803-96001 $18,714 $7,603 59.38%

JDSU. Distributed Network Analyzer PRO '003, 201, J6803-96001 $18,714 $7,603 59.38%

JDSU. DominoGIGABIT MM GBIC #N/A $250 $95 62.00%

JDSU. DominoGIGABIT SM GBIC #N/A $350 $95 72.86%

JDSU. DS/E Interface Module DA3000M-DS/E $5,000 $1,750 65.00%

JDSU. DS/E Interface Module DA3000M-155-MM $6,000 $1,750 70.83%

JDSU. DS1/DS3 w/2000-V6 ~/VF PCM TIMS/Signaling/PCS1900 (GSM VF)/ADVANCED STRESS PATTERNS/Fractional T1 Channels/DS3 Testing/ISDN PRI/INTELLIGENT LINE EQUIPMENT/HDLC$12,149 $6,150 49.38%

JDSU. DSAM 6300 Maintenance Tech & Sweep Meter DSAM6300; 1019-00-1520, 1019-00-1563/DSAM-D3DIPLEX-85, DSAM-QAMHWOPT-A, 1019-00-1567,/DSAM-D3-SWOPT, DSAM-D3GIGE-OPT, DSAM-QINGLOOP-OPT/1019-00-1491, 1019-00-1495, 1019-00-1513, 1019-00-/1556$14,530 $8,718 40.00%

JDSU. DSAM Digital Service Activation Meter #N/A $3,445 $1,995 42.09%

JDSU. DSAM Digital Service Activation Meter 1010-00-0900 $3,245 $1,795 44.68%

JDSU. DSAM Digital Service Activation Meter 1010-00-0516 $2,545 $1,295 49.12%

JDSU. DSAM-3300, QAM ingress Annex A, 65MHz diplex DSAM-D3TECH4PKG-65; 1019-00-1520,/DSAM-QINGLOOP-OPT, DSAM-D3GIGE-OPT, 1019-00-1513,/1019-00-1495$7,870 $4,722 40.00%

JDSU. DSAM6000B with w/ Fwd and Rev Opts 1013-00-0044 $4,495 $2,495 44.49%

JDSU. DSAM-6300, DOCSIS 3, Annex A, 65MHz diplex DSAM-D3SWPPKG-65; 1019-00-1520,/DSAM-D3-GIGE-OPT, 1019-00-1495, 1019-00-1513$5,835 $4,966 14.89%

JDSU. DSAM-6300, DOCSIS 3, Annex A, 65MHz diplex DSAM-D3SWPPKG-65; 1019-00-1520,/DSAM-D3-GIGE-OPT, 1019-00-1495, 1019-00-1513$10,830 $6,498 40.00%

JDSU. Dual Port 2802 Mainframe 2802-P1-SX $17,450 $5,600 67.91%

JDSU. Dual T1/E1 PCI Interface Card ~AKA N4723-60301 $17,032 $6,919 59.38%

JDSU. DUAL-BAND A+G-PCCARD AD (NETWORK CHEMISTRY)WPC55AG $50 $25 49.38%

JDSU. E1 / Datacom SIM HST3000-E1-DC HST3000-E1-DC $4,295 $2,174 49.38%

JDSU. E1 / Datacom SIM HST3000-E1-DC HST3000-E1-DC $4,295 $1,995 53.55%

JDSU. E1/T1 RTM HS Clear Channel #N/A $16,000 $6,500 59.38%

JDSU. E1/T1 RTM Low Speed SS7 Module '001 $10,128 $4,115 59.38%

JDSU. Eight-port E1 BNC monitor tap #N/A $753 $306 59.38%

JDSU. Eight-port E1/T1 Line Interface Module ~J6824-96000 Demo Kit $15,287 $7,930 48.13%

JDSU. Eight-port E1/T1 Line Interface Module ~J6824-96000 Demo Kit $15,000 $6,094 59.38%

JDSU. Eight-port E1/T1 Line Interface Module ~J6824-96000 Demo Kit $15,000 $6,094 59.38%

JDSU. Eight-port T1/E1 balanced monitor tap #N/A $722 $375 48.13%

JDSU. Eight-port T1/E1 balanced monitor tap #N/A $722 $293 59.38%

JDSU. EM8000BT / OTDR  mainframe EM8000 BT; E8100~/MTS8000 mainframe/E80CDRW - Extractable R/W CD ROM drive/E80HDISK - Hard disk drive for 8000 platform/E80HVTCol - High Visibility Touchscreen TFT Color/E80LiIon - Additional Li-Ion Rechargeable Battery/E80VFL - VFL with UPP connector/E80TS- Talk set/E80PM- power meter/E8100- 2 slot OTDR module/Requires OTDR module$7,750 $3,923 49.38%

JDSU. ENTERPRISE PLUS - QUAD SM/MM TEST 2127/04 $2,520 $1,276 49.38%

JDSU. Enterprise Plus - QUAD SM/MM Test Kit 2127/04 $3,280 $1,661 49.38%

JDSU. Enterprise Plus-MM SmartPocket 2127/01 $1,510 $764 49.38%

JDSU. Enterprise Plus-MM SmartPocket 2127/01 $1,510 $764 49.38%

JDSU. ESAM KIT for MTS/T-BERD 4000 (Module Only) C4000-LAN $7,350 $3,721 49.38%

JDSU. ESAM with MTS 4000 with VoIP and WLAN for LA MTS4-DIS-LANVOIPWLAN $9,700 $4,911 49.38%

JDSU. ESAM with MTS4000 with VoIP and WLAN MTS4-DIS-LANVOIPWLAN $9,700 $4,911 49.38%

JDSU. ESAM with T-BERD 4000 with VoIP and WLAN TB4-DIS-LANVOIPWLAN $9,700 $4,911 49.38%

JDSU. Ethernet RTM 10/100 Card '001~: $2,532 $1,029 59.38%

JDSU. Ethernet SIM 10/100/1G ~/*/Ethernet sim for HST3000/includes/CAC-20072: SFP: 1000SX - multimode 850nm/CAC-20071: SFP: 1000LX - singlemode 1310nm/*/See Spec sheet for full capabilities/Requires HST3000 mainframe/Order code/HST3000-ETH Ethernet SIM for HST-3000/HST3000-OPTETH Optical Ethernet option/******* optical ethernet options are a function/of the mainframe and need suitable software option/installed HST3000-OPTETH Optical Ethernet option/such as M10***************************************$6,349 $3,215 49.36%

JDSU. Ethernet SIM for HST-3000 HST3000-ETH HST3000-ETH $2,995 $1,950 34.89%

JDSU. Ethernet SIM for HST-3000w/ Cu Access ~ $2,995 $1,950 34.89%

JDSU. EtherSHELF (AES-12-4U) #N/A $2,117 $715 66.23%

JDSU. ETSI ISDN BRA SIM (HST3000-BRA) HST3000-BRA $2,730 $1,382 49.38%

JDSU. ETSI ISDN BRA SIM (HST3000-BRA) HST3000-BRA $2,730 $990 63.73%

JDSU. Extension for MTS 517X WDM/PMD plug-ins ~ $200 $62 69.00%

JDSU. Extension for MTS 5XXX OTDR/CD plug-ins #N/A $210 $106 49.38%

JDSU. Far End Device (FED) for use with HST HST3000-FED $995 $504 49.38%

JDSU. Fiber Characteriz. Kit(TB8000-FC1-MR2) TB8000,E81MRDISPAP,8126MR,81MTAU4,2xE8100,OBS500 $125,700 $43,520 65.38%

JDSU. Fiber Characterization. Kit(TB8000-FC3-VLR3) TB8000,E81DISPAP,8136VLR,81MTAU4,E8100,OBS550 $195,000 $70,850 63.67%

JDSU. FIBER ESSENTIALS TOOL KIT FIT-S205-PRO $3,375 $1,877 44.38%

JDSU. FIBER ESSENTIALS TOOL KIT FIT-S205-PRO $3,275 $1,822 44.38%

JDSU. FIBER ESSENTIALS TOOL KIT - HIGH POWER FIT-S115-PRO $3,150 $1,750 44.44%

JDSU. FIBER ESSENTIALS TOOL KIT - HIGH POWER FIT-S115-PRO $3,150 $1,750 44.44%

JDSU. FIBER ESSENTIALS TOOL KIT (FIT-S105-C) FIT-S105-PRO $3,310 $1,750 47.13%

JDSU. Fiber Inspection & Test System (3.5 Display) FIT-S205-PRO $3,275 $1,822 44.38%

JDSU. Fiber/Copper/in-Home touchscreen platform M4000HPT, 40PMVFL $5,785 $2,929 49.38%

JDSU. Fiber/Copper/in-Home touchscreen platform M4000HPT, 40HPPM $5,385 $2,726 49.38%

JDSU. FireBERD 8000 Communications Analyzer 2000-V6 - TestPad 2000 (Version 6) UI Module/FB8000 - FIREBERD 8000 Application Module/FB8000-CLK - Clock Recovery Software Option/FB8000-ADVR - FB8000 Datacomm Advanced Result/2000-NET - V6 UIM SW Option, Remote GUI/2000-VT100 - V6 UIM SW Option,VT100 (for V6 Compt/Modls)$32,420 $6,495 79.97%

JDSU. FTTx Power Meter 1310/1490/1550nm(APC) +VFL 2289/23 Includes VFL Option $1,915 $969 49.38%

JDSU. FTTx power meter 1310/1490/1550nm, APC 2289/23 $1,980 $1,002 49.38%

JDSU. FTTx SMART Optical Power Meter ~ $5,444 $2,756 49.38%

JDSU. FTTx SMART Optical Power Meter (Angled SC) ~BN2289/23 $1,980 $1,002 49.38%

JDSU. GbE Pre-Processor hardware (AC) '521 $16,635 $6,758 59.38%

JDSU. GBIC - Optical ZX 1550nm singlemode 7553/92.22 $910 $200 78.02%

JDSU. Gigabit Ethernet Interface for DTS-330 1019-00-1587 $7,995 $3,500 56.22%

JDSU. Group Controller Module ~/Group Controller Module; Occupies Slot 0 of the/TS-30 or TS-170 chassis; Controls multiple/TestPoint modules through a single LAN interface/for operations such as GUI Connection, Global Test/Start/Stop, Latency Timestamp Reset, Configuration/Save and Restore, and Module Reset; Provides Clock/distribution to modules from its Internal Clock/Source or External Clock Inputs such as BITS, GPS,/10Mhz Input and External Clock supporting 2 kHz,/4 kHz, 8 kHz, 1.544 MHz, 6.48 MHz, 10.0 MHz, 19.44/MHz, 25.92 MHz, 38.88 MHz, 51.84 MHz, 77.76 MHz,/and 155.52 MHz clock rates; Integrated Clock Rate/Variations of -30 to +30 PPM.$7,549 $2,359 68.75%

JDSU. GSHCE - G.SHDSL SIM HST3000-GSH $1,570 $795 49.38%



JDSU. Hand Held Video Display (Westover) Hand Held Video Display, HD1 - 3.5" TFT LCD,/Li-Ion Battery $578 $350 39.45%

JDSU. Hand Held Video Display (Westover) Hand Held Video Display, HD2 - 3.5" TFT LCD with/low mag patch cord microscope and VFL$697 $350 49.78%

JDSU. Hand Held Video Display (Westover) FBP-HD2-P2-V $697 $350 49.78%

JDSU. Handheld Broadband Source ~For use with MTS8000 CD/PMD system $10,000 $5,063 49.38%

JDSU. Handheld Broadband Source for CD/PMD/AP EOBS550 (2279/32) $17,471 $9,477 45.76%

JDSU. Handheld Broadband Source for CD/PMD/AP ~For use with MTS6000 and MTS8000 systems/for CD PMD and SA measurement $17,471 $9,477 45.76%

JDSU. Hand-held Fiber Microscope 200x (Westover) Hand-held, direct view Fiber Microscope 200x/Coaxial/Oblique Illum., 2.5mm Adapter $240 $133 44.58%

JDSU. Hand-held Fiber Microscope 200x (Westover) Hand-held, direct view Fiber Microscope 200x/Oblique Illum., 2.5mm Adapter $199 $99 50.25%

JDSU. Hand-held Fiber Microscope 400x (Westover) Hand-held, direct view Fiber Microscope 400x/Coaxial Illum., 2.5mm Adapter $290 $149 48.62%

JDSU. Handheld Optical Fiber Tester #N/A $12,900 $6,531 49.38%

JDSU. Handheld Optical Fiber Tester #N/A $8,000 $4,050 49.38%

JDSU. High Power USB Minnow kits #N/A $410 $229 44.15%

JDSU. High Power USB Minnow kits #N/A $410 $228 44.38%

JDSU. High Speed Direct connect USB hub kit '015,021,024,816,817,829,865 $2,808 $1,457 48.13%

JDSU. High speed quad fast #N/A $4,000 $1,625 59.38%

JDSU. HP RX2660 AcceSS7 Server (Intel Itanium) Also known as J7517A-001 $17,048 $6,926 59.38%

JDSU. HP RX2660 AcceSS7 Server (Intel Itanium) Also known as J7517A-020 $17,048 $6,926 59.38%

JDSU. HSM-1000 High Speed Modem 1010-00-0427 $3,995 $2,397 40.00%

JDSU. HST3000 Color dempack with Annx A &B & G.dot Colour dempack with Annx A&B & G.dot $5,965 $3,020 49.37%

JDSU. HST3000 Colour copper base unit-Requires Sim Require plug in sims~/Software options installed/CHST-S02 - VT100 Emulation for HST3000C/CHST-S03 Adv.IP Suite PING & Through Mode support/CHST-S04 Web browser opt (HST3000S-IP req)/CHST-S05 - WB TIMS opt for HST3000C/CHST-S06 - RFL opt for HST3000C/CHST-S07 - VOIP Software option/CHST-S08 - FTP software opt for HST/CHST-S10 - VoIP Signaling call controls for H.323/CHST-S11 - VoIP Signaling opt for Cisco SCCP/CHST-S12 -VoIP Signal Opt for SIP call control/CHST-S17 -Spectral Noise Softw Opt for HST3000C-CE/CHST-S24 - MOS(Mean Opinion Score) Analysis Opt/CHST-S28 - HST-3000 IP Video S/W optnalysis Opt/CHST-S30 - Remote Operation opt for HST3000$4,195 $2,995 28.61%

JDSU. HST3000 Cu Mainframe (Color & new chipset) HST3000C-NG2 $5,850 $2,962 49.38%

JDSU. HST3000 Cu Mainframe (Color) HST3000C-NG2 $4,195 $2,995 28.61%

JDSU. HST3000 Datacom SIM ~/specify cables $1,990 $1,007 49.38%

JDSU. HST3000 Datacom SIM ~/specify cables $1,990 $1,007 49.38%

JDSU. HST-3000 Frontier I & R Package (HST-FTR-P1) HST-FTR-P1 $4,400 $2,228 49.38%

JDSU. HST-3000 Optical FTTx SIM module (2291/22) 2291/22 or OLP 3057 $4,610 $2,335 49.34%

JDSU. HST3000 SIM w/T1 and copper HST3000-CT1 $3,145 $1,592 49.38%

JDSU. HST3000-4WLL - Combo SIM W/DDS-LL and Copper HST3000-4WLL $1,990 $1,007 49.38%

JDSU. HST3000-4WLL - Combo SIM W/DDS-LL and Copper HST3000-4WLL $1,990 $1,007 49.38%

JDSU. HST3000-BRA - ETSI ISDN BRA SIM HST3000-BRA $1,895 $959 49.38%

JDSU. HST3000-BRI - ISDN BRI SIM For HST3000 HST3000-BRI $1,895 $959 49.38%

JDSU. HST3000-CSH4 - Cu  4 wire G.SHDSL HST3000-CSH4 $2,450 $1,240 49.38%

JDSU. HST3000-E1-DC - E1 / Datacom SIM HST3000-E1-DC/HST3000-E1-DC $4,295 $2,174 49.38%

JDSU. HST3000-ETH-P3 Optical Ethernet Gold (Plus) Includes $27,874 $14,111 49.38%

JDSU. HST3000-WB2 - WB2 Copper Test SIM HST3000-WB2 $1,350 $683 49.38%

JDSU. Ikanos VDSL SIM with WB2 copper HST3000-VDSL-IK-WB2-U1 $2,307 $1,168 49.38%

JDSU. Ikanos VDSL SIM with WB2 copper HST3000-VDSL-IK-WB2-U1 $2,307 $1,100 52.32%

JDSU. Infineon VDSL SIM WB2 copper HST3000-INF-VDSL-WB2 for HST3000 $2,257 $1,143 49.38%

JDSU. Infineon VDSL SIM WB2 copper (21115525-001) HST3000-INF-VDSL-WB2 $2,258 $1,143 49.38%

JDSU. Infineon VDSL SIM WB2 copper for HST3000 HST3000-INF-VDSL-WB2 for HST3000 $2,256 $1,100 51.24%

JDSU. Innocor 10Gbps XFP module #N/A $19,760 $6,175 68.75%

JDSU. Innocor 3 Port Multi-Rate Module N530-0130 $19,760 $6,175 68.75%

JDSU. Innocor Multi-Rate (10M to 2.7G) w/FEC N550-0223 $83,075 $20,769 75.00%

JDSU. Input Selector Switch 5-1000MHz 16x1 75 Ohm RF 16 to 1 Input Selector Switch. 5 to/1000 MHz, works in conjunction with RSAM-5600 and/RSAM-5700. Includes 1 ft. interface cable to/RSAM.$3,075 $1,538 50.00%

JDSU. Insp. Kit-200/400X FBP Prope W/HD3-P4 Disp. FBP-SM05 $2,400 $1,335 44.38%

JDSU. Inspect clean & Test proffesional (Westover) These units do not contain OLS/P/A Testers $2,600 $1,450 44.23%

JDSU. Inspect clean & Test proffesional (Westover) ~/These units do not contain OLS/P/A Testers $2,600 $1,450 44.23%

JDSU. Inspection & Cleaning Kit (Westover) FBE-SM1-C $1,080 $599 44.54%

JDSU. Inspection & Cleaning Kit (Westover) 200X FBE Probe, Hardwired to HD3 Display, FBET/tips: SC, LC, FC, ST, SC-APC, U25M, U25MA, U12M/Bulkhead/Patchcord Cleaning Tools (2.5mm & 1.25mm)/Soft Case & power supply/charger$1,080 $495 54.17%

JDSU. Inspection & Test kit w/HP2-60-P4 & FFL-050 FIT-S205-PRO $3,275 $1,822 44.37%

JDSU. Inspection & Test kit w/HP3-60-P4 FIT-S105 kit $2,800 $1,750 37.50%

JDSU. Inspection & Test kit w/HP3-60-P4 & FFL-050 FIT-S105-PRO; $3,445 $1,500 56.46%

JDSU. Inspection Kit (Westover) 200/400X FBP Probe, NO DISPLAY, FBPT tips: SC, LC,/FC, ST, SC-APC, U25M, U25MA, U12M, carrying case$695 $380 45.32%

JDSU. Inspection, Cleaning & Test Kit (Westover) CATV/TELCO – OLS-6, OLP-8, 200X FBE Probe/Hardwired to HD3 Display, FBET Tips: SC, LC/SC-APC, FC, U25M, U25MA, U12M, cleaning materials/patch-cords, deluxe carrying case$888 $495 44.26%

JDSU. Inspection, Cleaning & Test Kit (Westover) Datacenter– OLS-5, OLS-6, OLP-5, 200/400X FBP/Probe, Hardwired to HD3 Display, Case, FBPT Tips:/SC, LC, ST, MTP, U25, U12, cleaning materials/patch-cords, deluxe carrying case$2,778 $1,450 47.80%

JDSU. Inspection, Cleaning & Test Kit (Westover) LAN/WAN,–OLS-5, OLS-6, OLP-5, 200X FBE Probe/Hardwired to HD3 Display, FBET Tips: SC, LC, ST/U25M, U12M, cleaning materials, patch-cords/deluxe carrying case$7,684 $2,995 61.02%

JDSU. Inspection, Cleaning & Test Kit Datacenter FIT-S004-EU $5,644 $3,500 37.99%

JDSU. Inspection, Cleaning & Test kit w/HP3-60-P4 FIT-S105-EU $2,600 $1,446 44.38%

JDSU. iRanger telephone test set with angled bed-of-nails clips, DSL-Safe, protect/protective rubber boot, rugged hook-style/belt clip$275 $139 49.38%

JDSU. iRanger telephone test set ~/with angled bed-of-nails clips, DSL-Safe, protect/protective rubber boot, rugged hook-style/belt clip$275 $139 49.38%

JDSU. iTestifierPRO cable tester with remotes 1-8 ~ $325 $165 49.38%

JDSU. IVT600 TriPorter Triple Play Tstr Voice Data #N/A $700 $354 49.38%

JDSU. LanScaper kit with 8 remotes and TT100 #N/A $455 $230 49.38%

JDSU. LanScaper kit with 8 remotes and TT100 #N/A $455 $230 49.38%

JDSU. LanScaperPRO net. test. kit w/remote & probe with 1-8 remote & TT100 probe $800 $405 49.38%

JDSU. LanScaperPRO net. test. kit w/remote & probe with 1-8 remote & TT100 probe $800 $405 49.38%

JDSU. LanScaperPro Network Tester Kit LanScaperPro Network Tester Kit/Detects and reports active Ethernet devices as/well as POTS, ISDN, Token Ring, and other devices/at the other end of a link for 10BASE-T or/100BASE-Tx/Identifies IEEE 802.3af PoE and legacy Cisco/In-Line Power (ILP) at the other end of the jack/or cable being tested, including presence of raw/DC power. Verifies wiring installation capability/to provide PoE to end device/Simultaneously pings three addresses at once:/target, router, and DNS server. DHCP support/allows for pinging of router and DNS server with/no setup/Blinks a link indicator to identify hub or switch/port and links to Cisco bridge or router ports/using Cisco Discovery Protocol (CDP)/Tests cabling configuration and verifies/connectivity while conducting tests for opens,/shorts, miswires, split pairs, and reverses/Displays length measurement for each pair in feet/or meters/Wiremaps network connections with remote/identifiers/Generates selectable tones on selected pins for/use with tone tracers/Full cable test with $600 $304 49.38%

JDSU. LanScaperPRO network tester kit with remote #N/A $600 $304 49.38%

JDSU. Laser Source 1310/1550nm (SM) 2303/11 $1,735 $878 49.38%

JDSU. Last Mile Range 1310/1550/1625nm OTDR Module E4136LM; EUNIPCFC, E41OTDRLS,/E7787/22 $4,792 $2,426 49.38%

JDSU. Last Mile Range 1310/1550/1625nm OTDR Module E4136LM; EUNIPCFC, E41OTDRLS, E7787/22 $4,792 $2,426 49.38%

JDSU. Last Mile Range 1310/1550/1625nm OTDR Module E4136LM for MTS/T-BERD 4000 $4,520 $2,288 49.38%



JDSU. Last Mile Range 1310/1550/1625nm OTDR Module E4136LM; EUNIAPCSC, E41OTDRLS $4,520 $2,288 49.38%

JDSU. Last Mile Range 1310/1550/1625nm OTDR Module ~ $4,520 $2,288 49.38%

JDSU. Last Mile Range 1310/1550/1650nm OTDR E4138LM65 for MTS/T-BERD 4000 $4,520 $2,288 49.38%

JDSU. Last Mile Range 1310/1550nm Filt.1625nm OTDR E4136RLM; EUNIAPCSC, E41OTDRLS $5,513 $2,791 49.38%

JDSU. Last Mile Range 1310/1550nm Filt.1625nm OTDR E4136RLM; EUNIAPCSC, E41OTDRLS $5,513 $2,791 49.38%

JDSU. Last Mile Range 1310/1550nm Filt.1625nm OTDR E4136RLM; $5,040 $2,552 49.38%

JDSU. Last Mile Range 1310/1550nm OTDR Module E4126LM for MTS/T-BERD 4000 $3,650 $1,848 49.38%

JDSU. Last Mile Range 1310/1550nm OTDR Module E4126LM for MTS/T-BERD 4000 $3,650 $1,848 49.38%

JDSU. Last Mile Range Filtered 1650nm OTDR Module E4118RLM65 for MTS/T-BERD 4000 $3,990 $2,020 49.38%

JDSU. Long Range 43/40/41DB1310/1490/1550 nm OTDR E8138LR49 $19,690 $9,968 49.38%

JDSU. Long Range 43/41/41dB 1310/1550/1625 nm OTDR E8117RLR $12,600 $6,379 49.38%

JDSU. Long Range 43/41dB 1310/1550 nm Module ~ $10,965 $5,551 49.38%

JDSU. Long Range 43/41dB 1310/1550 nm OTDR E8126LR $10,965 $5,551 49.38%

JDSU. Long Range 43/41dB 1310/1550nm Module-angled ~Angled connector $8,650 $4,379 49.38%

JDSU. LX GBIC module (all rate) AC-GBIC-ALLRATE-LX $454 $95 79.07%

JDSU. LX GBIC module (all rate) AC-GBIC-ALLRATE-LX $454 $95 79.07%

JDSU. Mainframe with copper & touchscreen M4000T; C4000-DEMO-TFSMOD-PK,/40PMVFL, 40WIFIBLU, C4000-CUVDSL-INF, C4000-TDR,/C4000-WBTONES, C4000-VOIP, C4000-VOIP-CISCO,/C4000-VOIP-UNISTIM, C4000-IPTV, C4000-CABLEDIAG,/C4000-DRDSL, C4000USB, ULTRAFED$16,878 $8,544 49.38%

JDSU. Mainframe with copper & touchscreen M4000T; 40PMVFL,/C4000-DEMO-TFSMOD-PK, C4000-CUVDSL-INF, C4000-TDR,/C4000-WBTONES, C4000-VOIP, C4000-VOIP-CISCO,/C4000-VOIP-UNISTIM, C4000-IPTV IPTV,/C4000-CABLEDIAG, C4000-DRDSL, ULTRAFED$14,750 $7,467 49.38%

JDSU. MAP-200 3mm InGaAs Premium Performance Panel MOPM-B1PMH $13,500 $7,763 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 3mm InGaAs Premium Performance Panel MOPM-B1PMH $13,500 $7,763 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 3-slot Mainframe MAP-200 3-slot Mainframe $5,150 $2,961 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 3-slot Mainframe (display not incl.) MAP-230 (display not included) $7,040 $4,048 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 3-slot Mainframe and display Map-230, MAP-200KD & MAP-230HC $7,040 $4,048 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 3-slot Mainframe system MAP-230; MAP-200KD, MORL-A13500-MBID, MAP-230HC $37,235 $21,410 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 Attenuator mVOA-A2SSMM100MFP Module MVOA-A2SSM-M110-MFP $7,370 $4,238 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 C-Band BB Source,100 mW output power MBBS-A1C100 $14,970 $8,608 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 C-Band Broadband Source MBBS-A1C050, $10,780 $6,199 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 DFB Dual channel laser source, 20mW MDFB-A1220 $11,035 $6,345 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 Dual Indep. MAP-200 1X4 Switch, MLCS-A1204B $5,500 $3,163 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 Dual VOA, Standard Power,Power Mon. MVOA-A2DSM $12,320 $7,084 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 Fabry-Perot bi-wavelength laser MFPL-A1200 $6,575 $3,781 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 IL/RL Meter, Bi-Di, Quad Wave mORL-A13456-MBID $31,500 $18,113 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 MAP Utility Cassette MWDM-A1040GE MUTL-A1000; MWDM-A1040GE $6,220 $3,577 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 MAP Utility Cassette MWDM-A1100GE MUTL-A1000; MWDM-A1100GE $5,920 $3,404 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 OPM-B 2mm InGaAs High Power Remote MOPM-B1RHHP $3,300 $1,898 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 OPM-B 3mm InGaAs Prem Perf Rem Head MOPM-B1RHPP $4,300 $2,473 42.50%

JDSU. map-200 OPM-B Single Channel Cassette MOPM-B1RH1 $2,800 $1,610 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 Power Meter MOPM-A1100 Module MOPM-A1100/3 mm InGaAs detector on Channel 1/Includes 1 detector cap and one FC adaptor.$4,900 $2,818 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 Power Meter MOPM-A1100 Module MOPM-A1100 $4,900 $2,818 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 Single 1X12 Switch, Bulkheads MLCS-A2112B-M100-MFA $5,940 $3,416 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 Tun. DFB Laser C-band dual density MTLG-A1C20 $15,000 $8,625 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 Tun. DFB Laser C-band dual density MTLG-A1C20 $15,000 $8,625 42.50%

JDSU. MAP-200 Tunable DFB Laser C-band quad dens. MTLG-A1C40 $24,500 $14,088 42.50%

JDSU. MED Range 37/35DB1310/1550 nm module w/VFL E5026DR $6,355 $3,217 49.38%

JDSU. MED Range 40/38/37dB 1310/1550/1625 nm OTDR E8136MR $13,274 $6,720 49.38%

JDSU. MED Range 40/38/37dB 1310/1550/1625 nm OTDR E8136MR $13,274 $6,720 49.38%

JDSU. Medium Range 39/38/37/37dB 1310/1480/1550/16 E5083CD $28,680 $14,519 49.38%

JDSU. Medium Range 39/38/37/37dB 1310/1480/1550/16 E5083CD $28,680 $14,519 49.38%

JDSU. Metro-Access Range 1310/1550/1625nm OTDR Mod E4136MA for MTS/T-BERD 4000 $8,715 $4,412 49.38%

JDSU. Metro-Access Range 1310/1550nm & Filt.1625nm E4136RMA for MTS/T-BERD 4000 $10,580 $5,356 49.38%

JDSU. Metro-Access Range Filtered 1650nm OTDR Mod E4118RMA65 for MTS/T-BERD 4000 $7,675 $3,885 49.38%

JDSU. MetroNID TE - restricted Approval required Accedian MetroNID TE AC Power Supply EUR, no SFP's/supplied $2,010 $750 62.69%

JDSU. MetroNID TE (GPS)- restricted, Approval req. AI615-001; AI7SN-000 $2,105 $750 64.37%

JDSU. MM 62.5mi 60/40spl SC-SC 2 SC-LC SC-LC LC-LC NetScout NS1092 $1,600 $500 68.75%

JDSU. MODULAR CONTROLLERS FOR PATHTRA SYSTEM #N/A $10,495 $4,975 52.60%

JDSU. MODULAR CONTROLLERS FOR PATHTRA SYSTEM #N/A $10,495 $4,975 52.60%

JDSU. Modular Opt. Test Platform with Flash Options: E80CFAPP-HT-HD-FD-TS-PM-VFL $11,055 $5,597 49.38%

JDSU. Modular Opt. Test Platform with Flash Options: E80CFAPP-HT-HD-TS-PM-VFL $11,055 $5,597 49.38%

JDSU. Modular Opt. Test Platform with Flash E80CFAPP, HT, HD, CD $5,390 $2,729 49.38%

JDSU. Modular Opt. Test Platform with Flash Options: E80CFAPP-HT-HD-CD-VFL-PM $5,390 $2,729 49.38%

JDSU. Modular Opt. Test Platform with Flash Options: E80CFAPP-HT-HD-VFL-26LTSTS $5,390 $2,729 49.38%

JDSU. Modular Opt. Test Platform with Flash Options: E80CFAPP-HT-HD-CD-VFL-PT $5,390 $2,729 49.38%

JDSU. Modular Opt. Test Platform without Flash Options: HT-HD-CD-VFL-PT $5,390 $2,729 49.38%

JDSU. Modular Opt. Test Platform without Flash T, HD, TS, PM, LS, VFL $5,390 $2,729 49.38%

JDSU. Module-E 10G LAN 850/1310/1550 3062/01, 3061/90.85, 3061/92.34 $110,000 $39,000 64.55%

JDSU. Module-E 10G LAN 850/1310/1550 & 10G Elect 3062/01, 3061/93.54, 3061/93.62, 3061/92.19,/3061/93.37, 3061/93.53, 2060/00.58, 3061/93.60,/3061/92.34, 3061/93.35, 3061/93.48$191,460 $47,865 75.00%

JDSU. Module-E 10G XFP+ Jitter Module 10G-D 1550nm 3061/92.10 Module-E 10G XFP slot/3061/90.88 Jitter Module 10G-D 1550nm/Consisting of:/3061/50.92 TX-Jitter-D 1550nm/3061/50.93 RX-Jitter-D/3061/93.95 Wander 10/11G/3061/93.96 Wander DS1/E1+BITS/3061/93.97 Wander 10/11G Expert$120,000 $73,285 38.93%

JDSU. Module-E 10GigE Optical Network Tester 3075/01 (Restricted use) $159,000 $49,000 69.18%

JDSU. Module-E 10GigE Optical Network Tester 3075/01 $159,000 $49,000 69.18%

JDSU. MSQ-800 Wavetek Series Field Meter #N/A $1,055 $495 53.08%

JDSU. MSQ-900 Wavetek Series Field Meter ~/The MSQ-900 is a SLM with QAM measurement/capabilities/Level, V/A, C/N, MER, Pre/Post BER, Fullscan,/Tilt, and Autotest/Compatitble with MSQ-PC computer software for/meter asset management/The MSQ-900 is Annex A/B/C capable device and/works on most systems with minimal setup required./Only QAM measurments (Level, MER, and BER) can be/taken on US and Euro DOCSIS QAM channels. Does/NOT have a built-in cable modem.$975 $595 38.97%

JDSU. MSQ-900 Wavetek Series Field Meter ~/The MSQ-900 is a SLM with QAM measurement/capabilities/Level, V/A, C/N, MER, Pre/Post BER, Fullscan,/Tilt, and Autotest/Compatitble with MSQ-PC computer software for/meter asset management/The MSQ-900 is Annex A/B/C capable device and/works on most systems with minimal setup required./Only QAM measurments (Level, MER, and BER) can be/taken on US and Euro DOCSIS QAM channels. Does/NOT have a built-in cable modem./Channel bandwidth 6 & 8Mhz/Frequency Range 5-1000Mhz/QAM types 64/128/256/QAM Annexes A/B/C$975 $595 38.97%



JDSU. MSQ-900 Wavetek Series Field Meter ~/The MSQ-900 is a SLM with QAM measurement/capabilities/Level, V/A, C/N, MER, Pre/Post BER, Fullscan,/Tilt, and Autotest/Compatitble with MSQ-PC computer software for/meter asset management/The MSQ-900 is Annex A/B/C capable device and/works on most systems with minimal setup required./Only QAM measurments (Level, MER, and BER) can be/taken on US and Euro DOCSIS QAM channels. Does/NOT have a built-in cable modem.$1,095 $595 45.66%

JDSU. MTS 6000A Platform EM6000AT; E8026LTSTSORL, E80VFL $14,285 $7,000 51.00%

JDSU. MTS/TB4000 COSA-4055 CWDM Analyzer (2301/01) 2301/01 $5,500 $2,750 50.00%

JDSU. MTS4000 (2295/04)PON 1310/1490nm Power Meter 2295/04 $2,314 $1,171 49.38%

JDSU. MTS4000 (2295/04)PON 1310/1490nm Power Meter 2295/04 $2,315 $1,172 49.38%

JDSU. MTS4000 (2295/23)PON 1310/1490/1550nm Power 2295/23 $3,100 $1,569 49.38%

JDSU. MTS4000 COSA-4055 CWDM Analyzer (2301/01) 2301/01 $5,500 $2,750 50.00%

JDSU. MTS4000 COSA-4055 CWDM Analyzer (2301/01) 2301/01 $7,895 $2,750 65.17%

JDSU. MTS-4000 CWDM Analyzer w/SFP Bay (2301/02) 2301/02 $6,050 $3,063 49.38%

JDSU. MTS-4000 CWDM Analyzer w/SFP Bay (2301/02) 2301/02 $6,050 $3,063 49.38%

JDSU. MTS-4000 mainframe with touchscreen M4000T; 40PMVFL, 40WIFIBLU $6,402 $3,241 49.38%

JDSU. MTS4000 TFS Full DM Package CM4000-DEMO-FULL-PKG; 40PMVFL,/C4000-T, C4000-CU-VDSL, C4000-TDR, C4000-WBTONE,/C4000-IPTV, C4000-VOIP, C4000-VOIP-CISCO,/C4000-VOIP-UNISTIM, C4000-DRDSL, C4000-CABLDIAG,/C4000-WIFIBLU, ULTRAFED$14,600 $7,391 49.38%

JDSU. MTS-4000 TFS Full DM Package CM4000-DM-FULL-PKG $20,770 $10,515 49.38%

JDSU. MTS-6000 platform with touchscreen #N/A $13,663 $6,917 49.38%

JDSU. MTS-6000A (Upgraded) 10G SDH, 2/4/10G FC ETB6000AT TB-6000A with transit case~/E80PWUS Standard Additional AC Adapter/Charger/E6000M02 MTS/TB-6000 User Manual Platform/E8026LTSTSORL Combined LTS and ORL 1310/1550nm inc/Talk set and power meter/E80VFL VFL with 2.5mm UPP connector/C1004 Dual port (1x 10G, 1 x 2.5G)/CT10GELAN 10GigE LAN/CT10GSONSDH OC192/STM-64/CT10M1GE 10/100/1000M Elect Ethernet & 1 GigE Opt/CT25GSONSDH OC-48/STM-16/CT622MSONSDH OC-12/STM-4/CT155MSONSDH OC-3/STM-1/CT10GEWAN 10GigE WAN/CTMPLSVPLS MPLS/VPLS/CTCOS Multiple Streams/COS/CTIPVIDEO IP VIDEO/CTLAYER4 Layer 4 TCP/UDP/2x CPSFP SFP PIM/1x CPXFP XFP PIM/2x CSFP-2G-8-1 SFP GigE & 2G/1G FC,850nm 300m SX/2x CSFP-1G-CU SFP 10/100/1000M Copper RJ45/2x CSFP-2G5-3-1 SFP 2.5G-2.7G & GigE & 2G/1G FC,/1310nm, 40km, LR1/2x CSFP-2G5-5-1 SFP 2.5G-2.7G & GigE & 2G/1G FC,/1550nm, 80km, LR2/2x CSFP-622M-3-1 SFP 155M-622M, 1310nm, 15km,IR1/2x CSFP-622M-5-1 SFP 155M-622M, 1550nm, 80km,LR2/2x CSFP-100M-3-1 SFP 100M,1310nm,2km,MM/2x CSFP-100M-3-2 SFP 100M,1310nm,10km,SM/1x CXFP-10G-8-1 XFP 9.95G-10$98,992 $39,000 60.60%

JDSU. MTS-6000A (Upgraded) 10G SDH, 2/4/10G FC ETB6000AT TB-6000A~/E80PWUS Standard Additional AC Adapter/Charger/E6000M02 MTS/TB-6000 User Manual Platform/E8026LTSTSORL Combined LTS and ORL 1310/1550nm inc/Talk set and power meter/E80VFL VFL with 2.5mm UPP connector/C1004 Dual port (1x 10G, 1 x 2.5G) MSAM/CT10GELAN 10GigE LAN/CT10GSONSDH OC192/STM-64/CT10M1GE 10/100/1000M Elect Ethernet & 1 GigE Opt/CT25GSONSDH OC-48/STM-16/CT622MSONSDH OC-12/STM-4/CT155MSONSDH OC-3/STM-1/CT10GEWAN 10GigE WAN/CTMPLSVPLS MPLS/VPLS/CTCOS Multiple Streams/COS/CTIPVIDEO IP VIDEO/CTLAYER4 Layer 4 TCP/UDP/2x CPSFP SFP PIM/1x CPXFP XFP PIM/2x CSFP-2G-8-1 SFP GigE & 2G/1G FC,850nm 300m SX/2x CSFP-1G-CU SFP 10/100/1000M Copper RJ45/2x CSFP-2G5-3-1 SFP 2.5G-2.7G & GigE & 2G/1G FC,/1310nm, 40km, LR1/2x CSFP-2G5-5-1 SFP 2.5G-2.7G & GigE & 2G/1G FC,/1550nm, 80km, LR2/2x CSFP-622M-3-1 SFP 155M-622M, 1310nm, 15km,IR1/2x CSFP-622M-5-1 SFP 155M-622M, 1550nm, 80km,LR2/2x CSFP-100M-3-1 SFP 100M,1310nm,2km,MM/2x CSFP-100M-3-2 SFP 100M,1310nm,10km,SM/1x CXFP-10G-8-1 XFP 9.95G-10GigE & 10G FC$99,576 $39,000 60.83%

JDSU. MTS-6000A Tester with Transport module (10G) ETB6000AT,E80PWUS,E6000M02,E8026LTSTSORL,E80VFL, $99,576 $39,000 60.83%

JDSU. MTS8000 Dual Module Carrier Set with 2xMSAM TB8000-DMCDEMO-N contains/ETB8000bt, C8200, C1004-NO-SW-OPT, CFSCOPE400$414,196 $49,000 88.17%

JDSU. MTS-8000 Optical Spectrum An. Sys. (OSA180) EM8000bt with 2281/91.18 (OSA-180) $46,235 $13,750 70.26%

JDSU. MTS-8000 tester with battery module EM8000bt; Mainframe only $9,235 $4,675 49.38%

JDSU. MTS-8000 Tester with Transport Mod. V2(10G) E80CDRW,E80HDISK,E80HVTCol,CC8015TM,C10G835, $97,196 $18,000 81.48%

JDSU. MTS-8000 Tester with Transport Mod. V3(10G) EM8000BT,80Hdisk,E80LIION,80CFAPP,80HVTCol,80VFL, $216,646 $36,000 83.38%

JDSU. MTS-8000 Tester with Transport Mod. V3(10G) EM8000BT,80Hdisk,E80LIION,80CFAPP,80HVTCol,80VFL, $216,646 $36,000 83.38%

JDSU. MTS-8000 Tester with Transport module (10G) E80CDRW,E80HDISK,E80HVTCol,E80LiIon,E80VFL, $98,262 $18,000 81.68%

JDSU. Multi/singlemode 850/1300/1310/1550 NM OTDR E4146QUAD; E41OTDRLS, E41OTDRPM $12,950 $6,556 49.38%

JDSU. Multi/singlemode 850/1300/1310/1550 NM OTDR E4146QUAD $8,750 $4,430 49.38%

JDSU. Multi/singlemode 850/1300/1310/1550 NM OTDR E4146QUAD $8,750 $4,430 49.38%

JDSU. Multimode 850/1300 NM OTDR Module E4123MM, E41OTDRLS, E41OTDRPM $7,550 $3,822 49.38%

JDSU. Multiple bridging isolator 800 $4,100 $1,250 69.51%

JDSU. MultiTest Access Unit E81MTAU2 $2,598 $1,315 49.38%

JDSU. MultiTest Access Unit for 3 test function E81MTAU3 $4,677 $1,462 68.75%

JDSU. MultiTest Access Unit for 4 test function E81MTAU4/occupies single slot on 8100 $4,677 $2,368 49.38%

JDSU. MultiTest Access Unit for 4 test function E81MTAU4 $4,677 $2,368 49.38%

JDSU. MVP-200 Digital Video Analyzer GigE/QAM-6MHz This includes MVP200, DTS-GigE-ASI, 1019-00-1589/1019-00-1594, I7554/9304, I7554/9326, CSFP-RJ45$33,239 $14,950 55.02%

JDSU. MVP-200 rackmount Digital Video Analyzer This includes I7554/9211, I7554/9285, I7554/9288 $30,122 $14,950 50.37%

JDSU. MVP-200 rackmount Digital Video Analyzer This includes I7554/9211, I7554/9285, I7554/9288 $30,122 $14,950 50.37%

JDSU. MVP-200 rackmount Digital Video Analyzer This includes MVP200, DTS-GigE-ASI, DTS-ASI-IN-OUT/1019-00-1594, I7554/9304, I7554/9326, CSFP-RJ45$31,144 $14,950 52.00%

JDSU. MVP-200 rackmount Digital Video Analyzer This includes MVP200, 2xDTS-GigE-ASI, 1019-00-1594/I7554/9304, I7554/9326, 2xCSFP-RJ45/Eric Olsen & Eli Kerch to manage where and when/these are used until further notice.$34,730 $14,950 56.95%

JDSU. NAM, NSP-REP, FBP-5000/HD3/P5 & FBPP-USB3 FBP-NAM-NSP2 (Westover) $7,807 $4,500 42.36%

JDSU. NAM, NSP-REP, FBP-5000/HD3/P5 & FBPP-USB3 FBP-NAM-NSP2 (Westover) $7,807 $4,500 42.36%

JDSU. Network Analyzer mainframe requires module #N/A $15,800 $5,333 66.25%

JDSU. NewGen 2.5G Module (Rx only) for MTS/TB 8000 3071/01 $27,500 $7,995 70.93%

JDSU. OBS-55 broadband source 2279/31 $8,500 $4,303 49.38%

JDSU. OBS-550 Smart optical Broadband Source 2279/32 $21,470 $10,869 49.38%

JDSU. OC-3/STM-1 & OC-12/STM-4 SM Interface Module DA3000M-622-SM $12,000 $4,000 66.67%

JDSU. OCC-55 Smart Optical Channel Checker 2277/40 $6,977 $3,532 49.38%

JDSU. OFI mod. 1310/1490/1550nm - High Power Level see JX8132OFI2 $6,550 $2,047 68.75%

JDSU. OFI mod. 1310/1490/1550nm - High Power Level 8132 OFI 2/ORL $6,550 $2,047 68.75%

JDSU. OFI mod. 1310/1550/1625nm - Std Power Level E8136OFI1; E81OFIORL, ENRTERMKIT $8,508 $4,307 49.38%

JDSU. OFI mod. 1310/1550/1625nm - Std Power Level #N/A $6,550 $3,316 49.38%

JDSU. OFI module 1310/1550/1625nm - std power levl E8136OFI2, E81OFIORL $10,280 $5,204 49.38%

JDSU. OLA-54 Optical Attenuator multimode 2280/41/includes 2 x 2150/00.58 SC optical adaptors $3,968 $2,009 49.38%

JDSU. OLA-55M Motorised Optical Attenuator 2280/02 $4,195 $2,124 49.38%

JDSU. OLP-3057 - HST-3000 Optical FTTx SIM module 2291/22 $2,100 $1,063 49.38%

JDSU. OLP-3057 - HST-3000 Optical FTTx SIM module 2291/22 $2,100 $1,063 49.38%

JDSU. OLP-3057 Optical FTTx SIM with Broad band HSTOLP3057 $2,100 $1,063 49.38%

JDSU. OLP-3057 Optical FTTx SIM with Broad band HSTOLP3057 $2,100 $1,063 49.38%

JDSU. OLP-5 Optical Power meter 2256/01 $367 $186 49.38%

JDSU. OLP-57 FTTx power meter 1310/1490 nm, APC 2289/24 $1,590 $805 49.38%

JDSU. OLP-57 FTTx power meter 1310/1490/1550nm PC 2289/03 $5,444 $2,756 49.38%

JDSU. OLP-8 Optical Power Meter: CATV, high power 2256/03 $794 $402 49.38%

JDSU. OLS-5 Optical LED source: 850/1300nm, ST(PC) 2255/01 OLS-5(ST/PC) $975 $494 49.38%

JDSU. OLS-5 Optical LED source: 850/1300nm, ST(PC) 2255/01 $975 $494 49.38%

JDSU. OLS-56 Laser Source 1310/1550nmSM+850/1300nm 2279/05 $6,050 $3,063 49.38%

JDSU. OLT-55 FTTX Opt. Loss TestSet 1310/1490/1550 2286/02 $5,600 $2,835 49.38%

JDSU. OLT-55 FTTX Opt. Loss TestSet 1310/1490/1550 2286/02 $5,600 $2,835 49.38%

JDSU. OLT-55 Opt. Loss TestSet 1310/1550/1625nm 2286/05 $7,460 $3,777 49.38%

JDSU. OLT-55 Opt. Loss TestSet 1310/1550nm 2286/01 $4,300 $2,177 49.38%

JDSU. OMK-36P Enterprise Plus - QUAD SM/MM TestKit 2127/04 $2,520 $1,276 49.38%

JDSU. OMK-55:SM1310/1550nm,-60to+30dBm,OLP+OLA+OLS 2092/35 $9,220 $4,668 49.38%

JDSU. One Way Delay CDMA Receiver Kit for T-BERD CDMA-RCVR-KIT-U1, for TB6000A & TB8000 $20,000 $8,995 55.03%

JDSU. One Way Delay CDMA Receiver Kit for T-BERD CDMA-RCVR-KIT-U1, for TB6000A & TB8000 $20,000 $8,995 55.03%



JDSU. ONT Differential Interface Module see JX3061/90.94 $10,000 $3,813 61.87%

JDSU. ONT DSn/PDH Module Dual Port see JX3061/90.62 $13,500 $5,147 61.87%

JDSU. ONT Mixed Eth Module-2 x 10/100/100, 2 x 1G see JX3061/90.72 $22,000 $9,950 54.77%

JDSU. ONT Mixed Eth Module-2 x 10/100/100, 2 x 1G 3061/90.72 $22,000 $9,950 54.77%

JDSU. ONT Module 2.5G, 1310nm 3061/90.80 $27,000 $9,950 63.15%

JDSU. ONT Module-E 10G 850/1310/1550nm 3061/92.14~/10G board (2 slots) with built-in switchable/1310/1550nm optics and 850nm XFP optics/Includes: unframd BERT for all 10 lines rates/The Module-E is able to run available SW Options/for example:- LAN, WAN, SONET, SDH, OTN, FC/Any XFP optics can additionally be used which is/able to support the required bitrates./The XFPs 92.20, 92.21, 92.22 are qualified by JDSU/and fulfill all requirements.$90,000 $49,000 45.56%

JDSU. ONT Module-E 10GigE LAN 850/1310/1550nm 3061/92.34 $90,000 $49,000 45.56%

JDSU. ONT Multi-Channel extension Module see JX3061/90.82 $17,900 $8,950 50.00%

JDSU. ONT NewGen Module 2.5G - 1310/1550nm/elect. see JX3061/90.41 $61,000 $22,494 63.12%

JDSU. ONT NewGen Module 2.5G - 1310/1550nm/elect. 3061/90.41 $61,000 $22,494 63.12%

JDSU. ONT NewGen Module 2.5G - 1310/1550nm/elect. 3061/90.40 $59,000 $19,500 66.95%

JDSU. ONT-503 Module-E & 10G-D Jitter 3075/01 $120,000 $79,285 33.93%

JDSU. ONT-503 Module-E 10G/2.5G XFP/SFP contains 3075/01, 92.05, 92.21, 92.45 $298,605 $74,995 74.88%

JDSU. ONT-503 Optical Network Tester(40/43Gb/S) V2 3075/01 containing 91.81, 93.29 & 93.14 $276,300 $54,975 80.10%

JDSU. ONT-503 with 100G Module CFP Slot V2 3075/01; 3061/92.50 specify 3061/92.98 if needed $600,000 $195,000 67.50%

JDSU. ONT-506 Mainframe ~3062/01 $19,184 $5,995 68.75%

JDSU. ONT-506 Optical Network Tester(New Gen/10GE) 3062/01 containing 3061/90.41, 90.45 & 93.08 $201,300 $50,325 75.00%

JDSU. Opera software suite - Test version OPDEMSW3.0 $400 $200 50.00%

JDSU. Opt. launch cable SM (9/125) 1000m FCPC/FCPC 2292/01 $840 $425 49.38%

JDSU. Opt. launch cable SM (9/125) 1000m FCPC/FCPC 2292/01 $840 $395 52.98%

JDSU. Opt. launch cable SM (9/125) 1000m SCPC/SCPC 2292/01 $840 $395 52.98%

JDSU. Opt. launch cable SM (9/125) 1km FCAPC/FCAPC 2292/01 $840 $425 49.38%

JDSU. Opt. launch cable SM (9/125) 1km SCAPC/SCAPC 2292/01 $840 $425 49.38%

JDSU. Opt. Power Meter -80 to +15dBm; 800-1700nm 2297/02 $4,360 $2,507 42.50%

JDSU. Opt. Return loss Meter 1310/1490/1550nm APC 2287/22 $7,901 $4,000 49.38%

JDSU. Opt. Return Loss Meter 1310;1550;1625nm; APC 2298/23 $6,650 $3,824 42.50%

JDSU. Opt.Ret.loss Meter 1310/1490/1550nm, APC 2287/22 $4,900 $2,481 49.38%

JDSU. Opt.Ret.loss Meter 1310/1490/1550nm, APC 2287/22 $4,900 $2,481 49.38%

JDSU. Optical Channel Checker JDSU Optical Channel Checker/(C-BAND 1528 nm to 1564 nm)/JDSU Part Number BN: 2277/41/includes: 2150/00.59 Optical adapter LC type/OCC-56 scans the DWDM system and automatically/records all channels with the wavelength/Frequency/and the related power level/information displayed in a graphical spectrum/format, or in a table of results$6,395 $3,237 49.38%

JDSU. Optical Channel Checker, C-Band, PC 2277/41 $6,920 $3,503 49.38%

JDSU. Optical Fiber Identifier ~ $1,540 $850 44.81%

JDSU. Optical Fiber Identifier #N/A $1,540 $850 44.81%

JDSU. Optical Fiber Installation Tester_High power EOFICol,EOFIVFLUPP,EOFIOTS,EOFIORL $13,540 $6,855 49.38%

JDSU. Optical Inspection Probe 250x with USB adapt inc FC/SC/U2.5 adaptors $2,150 $995 53.72%

JDSU. Optical Laser Source: 1310/1550nm, SC(PC) 2255/45 OLS-6(SC/PC) $1,720 $871 49.38%

JDSU. Optical Launch Fiber with 2km of G652 fiber E82LFSM2 $1,030 $495 51.94%

JDSU. OPTICAL LED SOURCE: 850/1300NM 2299/46 or cLED-A1 $3,550 $2,041 42.50%

JDSU. OPTICAL LED SOURCE: 850/1300NM 2299/46 or cLED-A1 $3,550 $2,041 42.50%

JDSU. Optical Network Tester Chassis- 6 Slots Specify modules needed as this is only a Chassis $12,300 $5,995 51.26%

JDSU. Optical Power Meter ~Part number 2277/03 $1,250 $633 49.38%

JDSU. Optical Power Meter +10 dBm with data ~Part number 2302/02 $590 $299 49.38%

JDSU. Optical Power Meter -80 to +15 dBm 2297/02 or cOPM-A1 $4,360 $2,507 42.50%

JDSU. Optical Power Meter High Sensitivity 2277/03 $1,250 $633 49.38%

JDSU. Optical Power meter, High Pow, Pocket Sized 2302/13 $650 $329 49.38%

JDSU. Optical Power meter, High Pwr, Pocket Sized 2302/13 $650 $329 49.38%

JDSU. Optical Power meter, InGaAS, pocket sized 2302/12 $590 $299 49.38%

JDSU. Optical Return Loss Meter 2298/21 or cORL-A1 $6,650 $3,824 42.50%

JDSU. Optical Test Set (1310/1550nm) 2126/62 $2,125 $1,076 49.38%

JDSU. Optical TestKit: Multimedia CATV, SC/PC Contains OLP-8 & OLS-6 $2,125 $1,076 49.38%

JDSU. Optical TestKit: Multimedia CATV, SC/PC Contains OLP-8 & OLS-6 $2,125 $1,076 49.38%

JDSU. OSA-180 single port OSA module 2281/91.18 $20,700 $10,479 49.38%

JDSU. OSA-180 single port OSA module 2281/91.18 $20,700 $10,479 49.38%

JDSU. OSA-181, DWDM Anal. with channel drop 12.5G 2281/91.22 $26,500 $14,900 43.77%

JDSU. OSA-500R Optical Spec. Ana.(AON & ROADM) ~Consists of MTS-8000 Tester with OSA-500R module $39,632 $26,400 33.39%

JDSU. OTN Mod 2.5/2.7G-B,1310/1550nm+elect./Jit. 3061/90.27, 3061/90.92 $73,500 $28,022 61.87%

JDSU. OTN Module 10/10.7G-B 1550nm + Jitter Module 3061/90.32, 3061/90.93 $62,165 $31,500 49.33%

JDSU. OTS-55 Smart Optical Talkset ( 2 units) 2285/10/Set includes Qty 2/2285/01 OTS-55 Smart Optical Talkset (single unit)/inc Headset$2,290 $1,159 49.38%

JDSU. OTU Base Unit includes (E98OS04) 4 ports internal optical switch $13,859 $7,016 49.38%

JDSU. OTU Base Unit includes E8117RLR OTDR includes E98OS04 & E8117RLR $60,949 $29,950 50.86%

JDSU. OVF-1 VISUAL FAULT LOCATOR 2252/01 $943 $477 49.38%

JDSU. OVP-15 Optical Variable Polarizer 2271/01 $3,235 $1,638 49.38%

JDSU. P5000 USB Probe Kit ~Includes FBP-P5000 USB2 Probe Microscope/Fiberchek2 Software/FBPT-LC ADAPTOR Bulkhead/FBPT-SC ADAPTOR Bulkhead/FBPT-U12M ADAPTOR Patchcord/FBPT-U25M ADAPTOR Patchcord/For use with PC not MTS series$2,875 $1,750 39.13%

JDSU. P5000I DIGITAL PROBE, SW CASE AND TIPS ~ $2,400 $1,335 44.38%

JDSU. Paragon CES Test Solution (Calnex) CAOPT110, CAOPT120, CAOPT160, CAOPT201, CAOPT202, $93,995 $44,500 52.66%

JDSU. PCMCIA External Hard drive (5Gb) Cardbus Hard Disk Drive for the DA3X00 $595 $195 67.23%

JDSU. PMD WDM and Spectral Att. plug-in E81WDMPMD $38,110 $15,995 58.03%

JDSU. PMD, WDM and Spectral Att. plug-in E81WDMPMD/Combination for OSA/PMD and Ap test functions in/one module/OSA: 1260-1640nm Band ideal for DWDM/CWDM testing/PMD: uses fixed amalyser method to test PMD it/ITU-T G.650.2, IEC60793-1-48/0.08ps-60ps, with 45dB Dynamic range/(requires broadband source)/AP: Attenuation profile used to measure loss/km/(requires Broadband source such as OBS-15)$30,320 $15,995 47.25%

JDSU. PMD, WDM and Spectral Att. plug-in E81WDMPMD $30,320 $15,995 47.25%

JDSU. Polatis Optical Switch Tray with Display OSD OSD-16X16-FU1-ESANS $48,300 $19,950 58.70%

JDSU. Probe Kit ~Includes 200-400x FBP probe hardwired to HD3 disp/lay/FBPT-LC ADAPTOR/FBPT-SC ADAPTOR/FBPT-U12M ADAPTOR/FBPT-U25M ADAPTOR$2,050 $995 51.46%

JDSU. Protocol Analyzer BT226205 $14,730 $6,721 54.38%

JDSU. Protocol Analyzer #N/A $13,270 $6,054 54.38%



JDSU. PSK Module for DTS-330 1019-00-1588 $6,995 $3,500 49.96%

JDSU. Purple P5000 with 4 tips (Former Westover) Includes SC, LC, U25M & U12M tips $2,200 $1,200 45.45%

JDSU. QAM 6 (QAM - TSI) Module for DTS-330 1019-00-1589 $6,995 $3,500 49.96%

JDSU. QT-600 IP Ethernet Testhead EQT600_M_23 $10,000 $2,995 70.05%

JDSU. QT-600 IP Ethernet Testhead EQT600_M_23 $10,000 $2,995 70.05%

JDSU. QT-600 IP Ethernet Testhead EQT600 $11,328 $2,995 73.56%

JDSU. QT-600 IP Ethernet Testhead EQT600 $11,328 $2,995 73.56%

JDSU. QT-600 IP Ethernet Testhead - Version 2 EQT600-2 $12,756 $4,950 61.19%

JDSU. QT-600 IP Ethernet Testhead - Version 2 EQT600-2 $14,561 $4,950 66.01%

JDSU. QT-600 IP Ethernet Testhead (EQT600) EQT600; E19RMKIT, EQT600-PSM, EQTGBICSX $11,523 $2,995 74.01%

JDSU. QT-600 IP Ethernet Testhead (EQT600) EQT600/includes/E19RMKIT/EQT600-PSM/EQTGBICSX $11,523 $2,995 74.01%

JDSU. QTGBICLX - Single Mode 1310nm GBIC #N/A $180 $45 75.00%

JDSU. QTGBICLX - Single Mode 1310nm GBIC #N/A $180 $45 75.00%

JDSU. QTGBICSX - Multimode 850nm GBIC #N/A $71 $35 50.70%

JDSU. QTGBICSX - Multimode 850nm GBIC #N/A $71 $35 50.70%

JDSU. Quad Optical Source, FC/PC, Pocket-sized 2303/21 $2,250 $1,139 49.38%

JDSU. RCATS TF HSDPA,UMTS,UMTS,EDGE,GSM Platform RTF003-4100 $4,195 $2,779 33.75%

JDSU. RF Monitoring probe with laptop & ISS5116 RSAM-MPEG, laptop and ISS5116 $10,026 $3,995 60.15%

JDSU. RF Monitoring probe with laptop & ISS5116 with RSAM-MPEG, laptop and ISS5116/*/Eric Olsen & Eli Kerch to manage where and when/these are used until further notice./*$10,026 $3,995 60.15%

JDSU. RPM CARD-PATHTRAK RPM CARD-PATHTRAK $3,965 2,299$         42.02%

JDSU. RPM Module for 8 port Spectrum/QAM analyzer Return path monitoring module $4,995 $2,498 49.99%

JDSU. RPM Module for 8 port Spectrum/QAM analyzer Return path monitoring module $4,995 $2,498 50.00%

JDSU. RSAM-5800A XT - RF Mon. probe w/8 MHz tuners RSAM58XTA $9,225 $5,996 35.00%

JDSU. RSAM-5800A XT - RF Mon. probe w/8 MHz tuners RSAM58XTA $9,225 $5,996 35.00%

JDSU. RSAM-5800B XT-RF Monit. probe with 6MHz Tun. RSAM58XTB; RSAM-MPEG $11,890 $5,996 49.57%

JDSU. Service Provider Hi-Power Plus - SM Test Kit 2127/03 $1,900 $962 49.38%

JDSU. Service Provider HiPower Plus-SM SmartPocket 2127/03 $1,900 $962 49.38%

JDSU. Service Provider Plus-SM SmartPocket 2127/02 $1,985 $1,005 49.38%

JDSU. Service Provider Plus-SM SmartPocket 2127/02 $1,985 $1,005 49.38%

JDSU. Service Usage Record Generator (AC) '503 $12,620 $5,127 59.38%

JDSU. SFP: 1000ZX - singlemode 1550nm 1000BZX-SFP $794 $195 75.43%

JDSU. SFP: 100FX - MultiMode 1310nm #N/A $180 $45 75.00%

JDSU. SFP: 100LX - SingleMode 1310nm #N/A $420 $95 77.38%

JDSU. Short Range 34/32dB 1310/1550nm OTDR plug in ~ $5,450 $2,759 49.38%

JDSU. Short Range LAN 850/1300/1310/1550nm OTDR e8146SRL $10,970 $5,554 49.38%

JDSU. Short Range LAN 850/1300/1310/1550nm OTDR E8146SRL~/FC/PC connector/Multimode/850nm : 24dB/1300nm: 24dB/Single Mode/1310nm: 40dB/1550nm;38dB$10,970 $5,554 49.38%

JDSU. Signal Analyzer JD7108B $54,407 $24,500 54.97%

JDSU. Signal Analyzer JD7108B $54,407 $24,500 54.97%

JDSU. Signal Level & Leakage Meter 1010-00-0403 $2,305 $1,095 52.49%

JDSU. SIGNAL TRANSMITTER 1010-00-0404 $600 $304 49.38%

JDSU. SM 60/40Splitt 9mi SC-SC 2 SC-LC patc SC-LC NetScout NS1047 $1,900 $500 73.68%

JDSU. Smart Optical Channel Checker CWDM, APC 2277/43 $8,545 $4,326 49.38%

JDSU. Smart Optical channel checker, CWDM PC Also known as 2277/40 $6,977 $3,532 49.38%

JDSU. SmartClass ADSL Annex A Mainframe CSC-DSLA-AT3A $1,295 $649 49.88%

JDSU. SmartClass ADSL Annex B Mainframe CSC-DSLB $1,795 $880 50.97%

JDSU. SmartClass ADSL Annx A M.Frame CSC-DSLA-AT3A C805073703 $1,612 $504 68.75%

JDSU. SmartClass ADSL Gold:ADSL2+ Annex B& Cu pack C21102235 or CSC-CUDSLB2-AT3A $2,077 $1,051 49.38%

JDSU. SmartClass ADSL2+ Anx A combo Cu&DSL Gold C21101868, CSC-DSLGLD-P3 $1,673 $847 49.38%

JDSU. SmartClass Colour Ethernet (CSC-ETHTR-P3) CSC-ETHTR-P3 $5,485 $3,600 34.37%

JDSU. SmartClass cu-ADSL Annex A Mainframe CSC-CUDSLA2-ATA3 $1,795 $909 49.38%

JDSU. SmartClass E1 & Datacom Package Consists of the following:/CSC-E1DC-P1 E1 & Datacom Package/Soft Carry Case/Inc:/K1599 Cable E1 Balance RJ48/CB-44385 V.24/EIA530 DTE/DCE emulation cable/CB-44391 X.21 DTE/DCE Emulation Cable/CB-44995 Dual BNC to RJ48 unbalanced 75 ohm cable/CB-0045402 External 2M ref clock cable$3,365 $1,995 40.71%

JDSU. SmartClass E1/Datacom Package CSC-E1DC-P1 $4,570 $2,995 34.46%

JDSU. SmartClass E1/Datacom Package CSCE1DC-P5 $7,500 $3,995 46.73%

JDSU. SmartClass Ethernet Base Unit CSC-ETH; CSC-OPT, CSC-TRF $4,197 $3,600 14.22%

JDSU. SmartClass Ethernet Complete ~optical and electrical traffic with accessories/(SX and LX SFPs and multimode + singlemode fibers/with LC+SC connectors), TRF,OPT,MPLS,ASY,MSTR/*/Options/TRF:Traffic option/OPT:Optical option/MPLS:MPLS option/MSTR:Multiple Streams option/ASY:Aysmetrical RFC2544 testing/FEATURES/Loopback Testing/Ethernet and IP analysis and filtering/Physical Layer Diagnostics/Graphical Reporting/VLAN support including Q-in-Q support/Optical Power Measurements & traffic generation/Ethernet and IP Traffic Generation/Ping and Traceroute support/RFC 2544 traffic testing/INTERFACES/Electrical Ethernet/IP: 100/100/1000 Mbps(RJ-45)/Optical Ethernet/IP: 1000 Mbps SFP Interface/Modes of Operation: Traffic, RFC 2544, Loopback,/Ping,Traceroute, Cable Test and Optical Power/Measurements/Battery operating time approx. 4hr typical usage/Charging time, internal: 4 h from empty to full$5,485 $3,600 34.37%

JDSU. SmartClass Ethernet Complete ~optical and electrical traffic with accessories/(SX and LX SFPs and multimode + singlemode fibers/with LC+SC connectors)/*/FEATURES/Loopback Testing/Ethernet and IP analysis and filtering/Physical Layer Diagnostics/Graphical Reporting/VLAN support including Q-in-Q support/Optical Power Measurements & traffic generation/Ethernet and IP Traffic Generation/Ping and Traceroute support/RFC 2544 traffic testing/INTERFACES/Electrical Ethernet/IP: 100/100/1000 Mbps(RJ-45)/Optical Ethernet/IP: 1000 Mbps SFP Interface/Modes of Operation: Traffic, RFC 2544, Loopback,/Ping,Traceroute, Cable Test and Optical Power/Measurements/Battery operating time approx. 4hr typical usage/Charging time, internal: 4 h from empty to full$5,485 $3,600 34.37%

JDSU. SmartClass Ethernet Complete (Color Screen) CSC-ETHTR-P3 $5,485 $3,600 34.37%

JDSU. SmartClass Home CATV SC-HOME-FULL $2,795 $1,415 49.38%

JDSU. SmartClass Home CATV SC-HOME-FULL $2,795 $1,414 49.41%

JDSU. SmartClass Home CATV ATT SC-HOME-ATT1 $1,695 $858 49.38%

JDSU. SmartClass Home CATV ATT SC-HOME-ATT1 $1,695 $850 49.85%

JDSU. SmartClass Home CATV HPNA SC-HOME-HPNA $2,495 $1,250 49.90%

JDSU. SmartClass IW-1000 handheld service meter SmartClass IW-1000/*/SCIW1000/SCIWACCPK/SCIWWIFI $2,020 $1,100 45.54%

JDSU. SMARTCLASS T1 P1 Package SC-T1-P1 $2,995 $1,495 50.08%

JDSU. SmartClass TPS Gold DM Package (A) 21139659 $2,520 $1,276 49.38%

JDSU. SmartClass TPS Gold DM Package (B) SCTPC-B-DEMO $1,937 $981 49.38%

JDSU. SmartClass TPS Mediastream Silver Package(A) SCTP-A-11 $3,620 $1,830 49.45%

JDSU. SmartClass TPS VoIP Silver DM Package (A) SCTP-A-Demo1 $1,937 $981 49.38%

JDSU. SmartClass TPS VoIP Silver Package (A) SCTP-A-P3 $1,937 $950 50.96%

JDSU. Spectral Monitoring Cable (HST3000) CB-SPE-MON $185 $94 49.38%

JDSU. Stealth digital analyzer and sweep system 1019-00-1286, 1019-00-1285, 019-00-1290, $8,814 $3,995 54.67%

JDSU. Stealth Reverse Sweep Manager 1010-00-0472 $4,195 $2,779 33.75%



JDSU. Stealth Sweep Transceiver (CATV) #N/A $6,295 $3,795 39.71%

JDSU. STM-4/OC-12/STM-1o/OC3 LIM ~Includes J6810-96001 DM Kit $19,363 $9,803 49.38%

JDSU. STM-4/OC-12/STM-1o/OC3 LIM ~Includes J6810-96001 DM Kit $19,363 $7,866 59.38%

JDSU. Sun SPARC Enterprise M3000 Server+Extra HDDs ~/Sun SPARC Enterprise M3000 Server./2.52GHz SPARC64 VII Processor/8Gb System Memory (4 x 2GB DDR2 DIMMS)/2 x SAS HDD (146GB)/DVD-ROM/2 x Power Cords/2 x SAS HDD (146GB) additional$14,110 $3,500 75.19%

JDSU. SunFire V210 - Sun Microsystems Server #N/A $9,547 $1,995 79.10%

JDSU. SX GBIC module (all rate) AC-GBIC-ALLRATE-SX $310 $95 69.35%

JDSU. SX GBIC module (all rate) AC-GBIC-ALLRATE-SX $310 $95 69.35%

JDSU. T1 SIM for HST-3000 HST3000-T1 (CHST-M06) $2,995 $1,516 49.38%

JDSU. T1/T3 SIM for HST-3000 ~HST3000-T3 $6,712 $3,400 49.34%

JDSU. T1/T3 SIM for HST-3000 HST3000-T3 $4,350 $2,195 49.54%

JDSU. TB/MTS-4000 Mainframe M4000SP $9,960 $5,042 49.38%

JDSU. TB/MTS-4000 Mainframe TB4000HPT, EDFSCOPE5K, E40GLOVE $8,290 $4,197 49.38%

JDSU. TB/MTS-4000 mainframe with touchscreen TB4000HPT, EDFSCOPE5K, E40GLOVE,/40WIFIBLU, 40PMVFL, EDFSCOPE5K $8,290 $4,197 49.38%

JDSU. TB/MTS-4000 mainframe with touchscreen TB4000HPT, EDFSCOPE5K, E40GLOVE, 40WIFIBLU,/40PMVFL, EDFSCOPE5K $8,290 $4,197 49.38%

JDSU. TB/MTS-4000 mainframe with touchscreen M4000T; 40PMVFL $5,000 $2,531 49.38%

JDSU. TB/MTS-4000 mainframe with touchscreen M4000T; 40PMVFL $5,000 $2,531 49.38%

JDSU. TB/MTS8000 CD + PMD + AP module E81DISPAP $54,990 $25,249 54.08%

JDSU. TB4000 OLP-4057 PON 1310/1490/1550nm Power 2295/23 $2,190 $1,109 49.38%

JDSU. TB4000 OLP-4057 PON 1310/1490/1550nm Power 2295/23 $2,190 $1,109 49.38%

JDSU. TB6000A Dual port C1004 (US Navy) TB6000A $88,807 $39,000 56.08%

JDSU. TB6000A-ATT-10GE1-D TB6000A-ATT-10GE1-D; ####### $39,000 73.28%

JDSU. TB6000A-MSAM, Dual port(Jitter) MSAM (C1004) TB6000A ####### $39,000 76.48%

JDSU. TB6000A-MSAM-DM, Dual port MSAM (C1004) C1004, E8026LTSTSORL, E80VFL (fully loaded) $163,068 $39,000 76.08%

JDSU. TB8000 10G V3 Transport Module with Jitter TB8000 with 10G V3 transport module (CC8030TM V3) $241,185 $48,600 79.85%

JDSU. TB8000 Dual Module Carrier Set with 1 x MSAM TB8000D Contains/ETB8000bt, C8200, C1004, CPE3DS3BNC, CPDS1BANT $197,921 $39,000 80.30%

JDSU. TB8000 Dual Module Carrier Set with 2 x MSAM TB8000-DMCDEMO-P contains/ETB8000bt, C8200, C1004, CFSCOPE400, CPE1BNC, $85,400 $49,000 42.62%

JDSU. TB8000 Tester with 10G V3 Transport Module TB8000 with 10G V3 transport module (CC8015TM V3) $189,795 $36,000 81.03%

JDSU. T-BERD 6000 platform VFL, 26LTSTS $8,945 $4,528 49.38%

JDSU. T-BERD 6000 platform Options: VFL-26LTSTS $8,945 $4,528 49.38%

JDSU. T-BERD 6000A Touchscreen Platform Mainframe E80bidir, E80VFL, E60EXTMEM, E80PM $13,705 $6,938 49.38%

JDSU. T-BERD 6000A Touchscreen Platform Mainframe E80bidir, E80VFL, E60EXTMEM, E80PM, E8036LTSTS $13,705 $6,938 49.38%

JDSU. T-BERD 6000L 31/29dB 1310/1550nm OTDR 6026VSR $6,090 $3,083 49.38%

JDSU. T-BERD 6000L 31/29dB 1310/1550nm OTDR ETB6026VSR $6,090 $3,083 49.38%

JDSU. T-Berd Inspection Upgrade Kits (Westover) FBP-MTS-001/for use on MTS6000/8000/2802 includes P505 probe $1,800 $995 44.72%

JDSU. T-Berd Inspection Upgrade Kits (Westover) FBP-MTS-001 $1,800 $995 44.72%

JDSU. Testifier PRO cable tester Testifier PRO cable tester with remotes 1-8 $152 $77 49.38%

JDSU. Testifier PRO cable tester Testifier PRO cable tester with remotes 1-8 $152 $77 49.38%

JDSU. TestifierPRO cable tester #N/A $225 $114 49.38%

JDSU. TestifierPRO cable tester #N/A $225 $114 49.38%

JDSU. Testum DM-JDSU101 Demo Kit of Test Um Products/CX200 - Coax Mapping Tester,/KP110 - Communications Field Kit (2 x TalkNTrace)/LB220 - Lil' Buttie Pro Test Set w/BON,/NT700 - LanScaper Network Tester/TG200 - Turbo-Tone w/alligator clips,/TG400 - Resi-Toner- Home Networking Tone Generator/TP350 - Testifier - All Cable Tester,/TP400 - Speaker Seeker with TP315,/TP500 - LanRoamer - Tester/Analyzer,/TP600-LanRoamerPRO Tester/Analyzer with 1 x remote/TT100 - Tone Tracer - High Sensitivity,/TT300 - Resi-Tracer Tone Detector and Cable Finder/WP150 - Wi-Net Window - Network Wireless Detector,/LB255 - Ranger DSL-Safe Test Set w/BON,$5,234 $2,650 49.38%

JDSU. Testum Kit #N/A $5,234 $2,650 49.38%

JDSU. Testum Kit #N/A $1,895 $959 49.38%

JDSU. TLS-55C Tunable laser source C-band 2279/41 $9,726 $4,924 49.38%

JDSU. TLS-55C Tunable laser source C-band ~/2279/41 $7,823 $3,960 49.38%

JDSU. Tonax & Resi-Tracer, LB64, LB68 ~/Tonax coax tone generator and Resi-Tracer probe/plus 4-pos and 8 pos-mod adapter and cables kit$235 $119 49.38%

JDSU. Tonax Coax tone generator Tonax Coax tone generator $410 $208 49.38%

JDSU. Tone Generator TG101 + ABN clips & TT100 Kit Tone Generator TG101 with ABN clips and probe/TT100 kit in a nylon pouch $100 $51 49.38%

JDSU. Tone Generator TG101 + ABN clips & TT100 Kit ~/Tone Generator TG101 with ABN clips and probe/TT100 kit in a nylon pouch $100 $51 49.38%

JDSU. Tri-Porter  Voice Data Video UK Version ~/Main Unit - Tri-Porter Main Unit/Remote Unit - Tri-Porter Tracer / Remote Unit $984 $498 49.38%

JDSU. TrueLength cable length meter Measures distance to opens an shorts on single or/dual (pair) conductors in feet or Meters/Operations modes/AWG8 to AWG30/3.264 to 0.255mm/8.366 to 0.051mm2/Telco/Network/Coax/tone generator/ohms/Open/Capacitance measurment 5000 feet at 15pf/ft/for use on cables of the following length/Distance to Opens/capacitance/telco 1m to 3171m (3 ft to 4500ft)/Network Wire 1m to 1524m (3ft to 5000ft)/Coax 1 m to 1066m ( 3ft to 3500ft)/Distance to Shorts/resistance o to 635 ohm/AWG8-28 1m to 3047m (3ft to 9999ft)/AWG30 1m to 1792m (3ft to 5879ft)$199 $101 49.38%

JDSU. TrueLength cable length meter #N/A $199 $101 49.38%

JDSU. TS10 10G Configuration (XFP) (N550-0225) N550-0225/OPT 0220-03 - FEC for 10G/OPT 0220-05 - GFP/OPT 0220-06 - FEC Extended Rate (11.27G)/OPT 0220-56 -(LAN/WAN/SONET/SDH) & (Fibre Channel)/OPT 0220-12 - 1550nm XFP/OPT 0220-69 - cHDLC$131,045 $59,000 54.98%

JDSU. TS30 -  3 Slot Chassis (Commercial) N550-100 $5,900 $3,540 40.00%

JDSU. ULTRA Far End Device (FED) for use with HST includes ULTRAFED-CB-SAFE cable $1,940 $982 49.38%

JDSU. ULTRA Far End Device (FED) for use with HST includes ULTRAFED-CB-SAFE cable $1,940 $982 49.38%

JDSU. ULTRA Far End Device (FED) for use with HST includes ULTRAFED-CB-SAFE cable $1,384 $701 49.38%

JDSU. Ultra Long 46/50/46dB 1310/1550/1625 nm E8136UHD $33,240 $16,828 49.38%

JDSU. USB Module (Westover) USB Module; Converts 4-Pin Analog Probe to Digital/USB 1.1, Includes FiberChek software $278 $155 44.24%

JDSU. USB OPTICAL POWER METER USB dongel size optical power meter/Compatible with fibrechek2 fibre inspection and/reporting tools software/Wavelength: 850/1300/1310/1490/1550nm/compatible with HST and Smartclass ?/DIsplay reanvet -65 to +10dBm/dB/Milliwatts/dBm measurments/automated datalogging capability$310 $173 44.19%

JDSU. USB OPTICAL POWER METER #N/A $310 $172 44.38%

JDSU. V. Long Range 45/42/43dB 1310/1490/1550 OTDR E8138VLR49 $24,325 $12,315 49.38%

JDSU. V. Long Range 45/43/42dB 1310/1550/1625 OTDR ~ $33,465 $16,942 49.38%

JDSU. V. Long Range 45/43/42dB 1310/1550/1625 OTDR E8136VLR/E8136VLR $19,050 $9,644 49.38%

JDSU. ValidatorPRO-NT Ethernet spd cert OPM ~/ValidatorPRO-NT Ethernet spd cert OPM, active/network test with optical power meter $2,515 $1,273 49.38%

JDSU. ValidatorPRO-NT Ethernet speed certifier ~/ValidatorPRO-NT Ethernet speed certifier with OPM/& active network test $2,675 $1,354 49.38%

JDSU. ValidatorPRO-NT Ethernet speed certifier ValidatorPRO-NT Ethernet speed certifier with OPM/& active network test $2,515 $1,273 49.38%

JDSU. VDSL/WB2 Copper Test SIM HST3000 VDSL/WB2 $1,350 $683 49.38%

JDSU. Verizon Fiber Inspect and Cleaning Package FCL-VZ1 $7,400 $4,000 45.95%

JDSU. Verizon Fiber Inspect and Cleaning Package FCL-VZ1 $7,400 $4,000 45.95%

JDSU. Very Long Range 45/43dB 1310/1550nm mod. ~ $13,180 $6,672 49.38%

JDSU. Very Long Range 45/43dB 1310/1550nm OTDR E8126VLR $13,180 $6,672 49.38%

JDSU. Very Short Range 31/29 1310/1550nm Module E5026VSR $4,490 $2,273 49.38%



JDSU. VFL - RUGGEDIZED -  2.5MM & 1.25MM FFL-100 $200 $112 44.00%

JDSU. Visual fault locator - Pocket Size, 2.5MM ~/The FFL-050 is a pocket size, hand held tool with/a Class II laser that can locate bends, breaks, or/damages in fiber optic cable (>5km multimode & >7m/singlemode). This compact device is only 4.5" in/length and includes a carrying case and 2 AAA/batteries, which will operate the VFL for over 30/continuous hours.$160 $90 43.75%

JDSU. Visual MPEG MPRO Dongle 1019-00-1647 $8,000 $3,995 50.06%

JDSU. Visual Mpeg110 & Dongle 17554/9309 $4,800 $2,395 50.10%

JDSU. Visual Mpeg150 & Dongle 1019-00-1546 $5,400 $2,965 45.09%

JDSU. VOA & Power Meter Switch Tray VST VST-16X16-FU1-ESAES-100 $48,430 $19,950 58.81%

JDSU. Volicon Observer #N/A $29,468 $4,950 83.20%

JDSU. Volicon Observer RPM 4 I/P monitor/archive Observer RPM-4 Volicon Observer 4 input monitoring/and archiving system/includes 1 x 3U shelves for RPM/Tetra HUB, 4 x Tira remotes$18,995 $4,950 73.94%

JDSU. Volicon Observer RPM 4 I/P monitor/archive Observer RPM-4 Volicon Observer 4 input monitoring/and archiving system/includes 1 x 3U shelves for RPM/Tetra HUB, 4 x Tira remotes$20,995 $4,950 76.42%

JDSU. VSR 32/30dB 1310/1550nm OTDR plug-in E8126VSRE $3,990 $2,020 49.38%

JDSU. Waveready 2channel CWDM Add/Drop splice tray MDF-02ADCB470 $3,160 $1,264 60.00%

JDSU. Waveready 3500F DM kit DMS-3500FSE03, 4xWRT-852DT101B-100, MDX-08MD100AB,/4xWRT-XFPSMR3, DMS-3500PWR02$36,215 $14,486 60.00%

JDSU. Waveready 8 channel CWDM Mux/Demux MDX-08MDC001B $2,835 $1,134 60.00%

JDSU. Waveready 8 channel CWDM Mux/Demux MDX-08MDC001B $2,835 $1,134 60.00%

JDSU. Waveready DM kit WaveReady Transponder 760 Ch 59 x 2/item number 21093719-059 WRT-760DT241B-059/WaveReady Transponder 740 Ch 57 x 2/item number 21093736-157 WRT-740DT241B-157/WaveReady Transponder 840 Ch 58 x 2/item number 21093737-058 WRT-840DT101B-058/OC-48 SFP Transceiver, 1310 SR x 2/item number 21077394-002 WRT-SFP-S24SB1310/OC-48 SFP Transceiver, 1550 LR x 2/item number 21077394-001 WRT-SFP-S24SB1550/OC-192 XFP Transceiver, 1310 SR x 2/item number 21070693 WRT-XFPSMR3/WRA-217 x 2/item number 21104482 WRA-217/WR3500F Shelf/item number 21095152-001 DMS-3500FSE03/WR3100 Shelf/item number 21094077 DMS-3100DC004/COMM200 x 2/item number 21089850 COM-200ET003Y/OADM4 Band 1/item number 21061017-001R MDX-04MD1001B/OADM8 Band A/item number 21061016-001R MDX-08MD100AB/LGX-to-DMS Adaptor, one slot, For WR 3500F/item number 21061486 ADA-01LGXDMSF/Absopulse Power Supply/item number 21065122 DMS-3500PMO02$122,276 $48,910 60.00%

JDSU. Waveready DM kit,missing items see jotter DMS-3500FSE03: WaveReady 3500F 7U Shelf (Fan/cooled)/COM-200ET003Y x 2: Communications Module - 200/DMS-3100DC004: WaveReady 3100 1U Shelf DC powered/WRT-840DT101B-058: WRT 840 - DWDM/XFP Interface/C-Band/WRT-840DT101B-057: WRT 840 - DWDM/XFP Interface/C-Band/WRT-780DT000B x 2: WRT780 Dual Transponder/WRT-852DT101B-100 x 2: WRT-852 1600 ps/nm Tunable/C-Band with FEC/MDX-08MD100AB DWDM OADM8 - Band A/LPR-530DWC1SA x 2: LPR 530 Optical Protection/Module/MDX-MN0102: 1RU JDSU Passive Optics Shelf - 2 LGX/compatible modules/MDX-MN0204: 2RU JDSU Passive Optics Shelf - 4 LGX/compatible modules/MDC-01VAS020A x 2: Variable Attenuator (C and/L-Band) with SC Connectors 3MM coat length = 2M/DMS-3500PWR02: WaveReady AC Power Supply/ADA-01LGXDMSF: 1-Slot LGX Compatible Adapter/Bracket/ADA-02LGXDMSF x 2: 2-Slot LGX Compatible Adapter/Bracket/WRM-782DT000B x 2: WRM-782/WRT-SFPBT1000SC x 3: WRT-SFPBT1000SC/Includes:/WRT-SFPL3T42SC-055 x 2: SFP Transceiver, Tri rate/(1062, 2125, 4250 Mbps) with DDM, DWDM, 80-120 Km/WRT-SFPL3T4$198,452 $79,381 60.00%

JDSU. Waveready Dual 1310/1550 UMUX Universal MUX MDX-02MDW002A $960 $384 60.00%

JDSU. Waveready GigE 80km CWDM, 1471nm SFP WRT-SFPL3C10SB470 $1,134 $454 60.00%

JDSU. Waveready GigE 80km CWDM, 1491nm SFP WRT-SFPL3C10SB490 $1,134 $454 60.00%

JDSU. Waveready LightProtector 530, protect. swt. 21030195 or LPR-530DWC1SA $3,150 $1,260 60.00%

JDSU. Waveready Series Ruggized couplers 525.725.006 $614 $246 60.00%

JDSU. Waveready Series Ruggized couplers 525.725.006 $614 $246 60.00%

JDSU. Waveready SFP's associated with AT&T includes WRT-SFPL3T24SC-023, WRT-SFPL3T24SC-025,/WRT-SFPL3T24SC-027, WRT-SFPL3T24SC-035,/WRT-SFPL3T24SC-037, WRT-SFPL3T24SC-045,/WRT-SFPL3T24SC-047, WRT-SFPL3T24SC-049,/WRT-SFPL3T24SC-053, WRT-SFPL3T24SC-055 &/WRT-SFPL3T24SC-059 SFP's$30,800 $12,320 60.00%

JDSU. Waveready Variable Attenuator (C and L-Band) MDC-01VAS020A $315 $126 60.00%

JDSU. WB2 Copper Test SIM HST3000-WB2 $1,349 $683 49.38%

JDSU. WB2 Copper Test SIM HST3000-WB2 $2,620 $1,326 49.38%

JDSU. Westover Clean Blast DM kit FCL-P1002-DEMO $5,410 $3,000 44.55%

JDSU. Westover DM Kit, ATT This demo kit has been configured to AT&T's spec's $2,826 $1,495 47.10%

JDSU. Westover DM Kit, NAM, Cable-BASIC FBP-NAM-CATV2 $4,692 $2,610 44.37%

JDSU. Westover DM Kit, NAM, Cable-BASIC FBP-NAM-CATV2 $4,692 $2,610 44.38%

JDSU. Westover DM Kit, NAM, Cable-PRO FBP-NAM-CATV1 $7,251 $4,000 44.84%

JDSU. Westover DM Kit, NAM, GAD FBP-NAM-GAD1 $16,732 $4,595 72.54%

JDSU. Westover DM Kit, NAM, NSP-SUPPLIMENTAL FBP-NAM-NSP3 $4,545 $1,995 56.11%

JDSU. Westover DM Kit, NAM, NSP-SUPPLIMENTAL FBP-NAM-NSP3 $4,545 $1,995 56.11%

JDSU. Westover Optical Inspection USB Probe 400x see JXEFSCOPE400 $2,350 $1,300 44.68%

JDSU. Westover Optical Inspection USB Probe 400x #N/A $2,350 $1,300 44.68%

JDSU. Westover Visual Fault Locator #N/A $200 $99 50.50%

JDSU. Wi-Net Window wireless network analyzer WP150 $280 $142 49.38%

JDSU. Wi-Net Window wireless network analyzer WP150 $280 $142 49.38%

JDSU. Wireless Net.Rec. kit inc. phones & Backpack W1314A-E12; E5643B-785, E6474A-850, E6474B-920 $39,292 $21,000 46.55%

JDSU. Wireless Network Rec. back pack kit opt 070 070 ~FE needs to supply E6474A drive test software/and configure this for customers/*/070: Indoor Data Collection Module$8,921 $4,628 48.12%

JDSU. Wireless Network Receiver E12 ~needs E6474A drive test software/*/Drive test system inc.Global LTE FDD Band receive/Includes Option/E12: 2600/2100/1900/1800/1500/900/800/700 Global/LTE FDD Receiver (supports GSM/UMTS etc)/E6474A-040 MapX Mapping software licence/******System needs JDE6474A-M1 software licence/Bundle and suitable PC to run it on/see description for more details**********$32,080 $19,950 37.81%

JDSU. Wireless Network Receiver (E01) E01 ~FE needs to supply E6474A drive test software/and configure this for customers/*/E01: WiMAX 2.3/2.5/3.5 GHz Band Receiver$29,600 $14,950 49.49%

JDSU. Wireless Network Receiver (E02) E02 ~FE needs to supply E6474A drive test software/and configure this for customers/*/E02: 2500/2600/2100/1900/900/iden900/850/iden800$29,600 $14,950 49.49%

JDSU. Wireless Network Receiver (E03) E03 ~FE needs to supply E6474A drive test software/and configure this for customers/*/E03: 2500/2600/2100DL/1900UL/1900DL/1700UL/850UL/8/50DL$29,600 $14,950 49.49%

JDSU. Wireless Network Receiver (E03) E03 ~FE needs to supply E6474A drive test software/and configure this for customers/*/E03: 2500/2600/2100DL/1900UL/1900DL/1700UL/850UL/8/50DL$29,600 $14,950 49.49%

JDSU. Wireless Network Receiver (E04) E04 $47,488 $14,950 68.52%

JDSU. Wireless Network Receiver (E04) E04: 3800/3700/3600/3500/2600/2100/1800/900 $47,488 $14,950 68.52%

JDSU. Wireless Network Receiver (E09) E09 $34,000 $19,950 41.32%

JDSU. Wireless Network Receiver (E09) E09 ~FE needs to supply E6474A drive test software/and configure this for customers/*/E09: 2100DL/1900UL/1900DL/1700UL/850UL/850DL/700/UL/700DL$34,000 $14,950 56.03%

JDSU. Wireless Network Receiver (E12) E12 ~SE needs to supply E6474A drive test software/and configure this for customers/*/E12: 2600/2100/1900/1800/1500/900/800/700 Global/LTE FDD Receiver$34,918 $19,950 42.87%

JDSU. Wireless Network Receiver (E12) E12 ~FE needs to supply E6474A drive test software/and configure this for customers/*/E12: 2600/2100/1900/1800/1500/900/800/700 Global/LTE FDD Receiver$38,219 $19,950 47.80%

JDSU. XT Color Digital Service Activation Meter 1013-00-0044 $6,745 $2,995 55.60%

JDSU. XT Color DSAM DOCSIS 3.0 w/42MHz Diplexer 1013-00-0044 $7,640 $4,966 35.00%

JDSU. XT Color DSAM DOCSIS 3.0 w/42MHz Diplexer 1013-00-0044 $7,640 $4,966 35.00%

JDSU.. 10BaseT & 10/100BaseTX Ethernet LIM #N/A $6,800 $3,528 48.13%

JDSU.DTS-300 Digital Broadcast platform 7554/90.01 Also known as 7554/90.01 $24,120 $7,950 67.04%

JDSU.Video Inspection Probe (Westover DM kit) Westover fiber optic video inspection probe/DM Kit ( FBP-EMEA DM master kit EMEA(EU)$22,388 $5,995 73.22%

JDSU.Video Inspection Probe (Westover DM kit) Westover fiber optic video inspection probe/DM Kit ( FBP-EMEA DM master kit EMEA(EU)$22,388 $5,995 73.22%

SPIRENT. 1000Base-LX GBIC Module #N/A $364 $95 73.90%

SPIRENT. Multimode GBIC Module #N/A $334 $95 71.56%

TB6000A-MSAM, Dual port(Jitter) MSAM (C1004) TB6000A ####### $39,000 76.48%

TTC. DS3 Interface for Fireberd 6000 ~ $19,998 $350 98.25%

TTC. V35/RS-449/X21 Combined Interface Module RS-449 Interface(RS-422/423)/Balanced(RS-422)/Syncronous 50b/s to 15MB/s/Asyncronous 50b/s to 20Kb/s/Recovered 50b/s to 520Kb/s/Unbalanced(RS-423)/Syncronous 50b/s to 128Kb/s/Asncronous 50b/s to 20Kb/s/Recovered 50b/s to 128Kb/s/V35/306 DTE/DCE Interface/306 Mode/Syncronous 15Mb/s/Asyncronous 20Kb/s/Recovered 520Kb/s/V35 Mode/Syncronous-cable length dependant/Asyncronous 20Kb/s/Recovered 520Kb/s/X21 Interface/Syncronous-cable length dependant/Asyncronous 20Kb/s/Recovered 520Kb/s/Require Fireberd 6000 with at least revision J/6/When used in conjunction with 41800 interface this/alows access at the channel side for drop and/insert testing, sectionalisation, voice and/signaling analysis.$19,998 $350 98.25%

WWG. 635nm Visible Light Source ~ $245 $124 49.38%

WWG. Optical Test Set (1310/1550nm) ~ $2,125 $1,076 49.38%

WWG. Stealth Digital Analyser; Reverse Sweep Mgr ~/Headend or Hub-site rack-mounted 19 inch Reverse/Sweep Manager/Receiver for 10 field users/simultaneously. Frequency range 5 to 1000 MHZ,/with full signal level measurement capability./Includes line cord, channel plan transfer RS-232/cable and manual.$6,000 $3,795 36.75%

WWG. Stealth Digital Analyser; System Sweep Tx ~/Rack mounted 19 inch system sweep transmitter and/headend monitor. Frequency range 5 to 1000MHz,/with full signal level measurement capability./Includes line cord, channel plan transfer RS-232/cable and manual.$6,000 $3,795 36.75%


